Lee & Joe Jamail Texas Swimming Center - Site License
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2015 American Short Course Champs - 3/5/2015 to 3/7/2015

Results
Event 1 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
NCAA"A": 1:29.65 *
1:29.49 A NCAA Auto
1:30.17 B NCAA Cons
Team Relay Finals Time
1 Trinity Prep Aquatics 1:33.24
1) Ariel Weech 23 2) r:+0.14 Claire Maiocco 16 3) r:+0.35 Grace Olivardia 15 4) r:+0.23 Caroline White 17
r:+0.64 23.00 4591 (22.91) 1:09.56 (23.65) 1:33.24 (23.68)
2 Aquazot Swim Club 1:34.14
1) Eva Merrell 15 2) 1:+0.24 Katie Glavinovich 15 3) r:+0.26 Sonia Wang 18 4) 1:+0.32 Kate Krolikowski 15
r:+0.71 22.82 46.55 (23.73) 1:10.24 (23.69) 1:34.14 (23.90)
3 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:34.26
1) Abbey Weitzeil 18 2) 1:+0.25 Tamara Santoyo 18 3) r:+0.19 Mik Ranslem 18 4) r:+0.26 Ally Schultz 17
r:+0.68 21.68 45.22 (23.54) 1:09.80 (24.58) 1:34.26 (24.46)
4 Canyons Aquatic Club B 1:34.89
1) Nikol Popov 15 2) 1:+0.28 Alexa Skorus-Neely 15 3) r:+0.35 Victoria Kirshner 15 4) r:+0.01 Sophia Morici 15
r:+0.78 23.63 47.29 (23.66) 1:11.28 (23.99) 1:34.89 (23.61)
5 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 1:35.10
1) Raena Eldridge 18 2) r:+0.18 Amanda Armstrong 15 3) r:+0.29 Harper Gillentine 17 4) r:+0.18 Emily Manly 16
r:+0.63 23.32 46.42 (23.10) 1:10.10 (23.68) 1:35.10 (25.00)
6 Nitro Swimming 1:35.84
1) Karling Hemstreet 17 2) 1:+0.30 Regan Barney 15 3) r:+0.10 Avery Stackle 16 4) r:NRT Lillian Benwell 15
r:+0.77 23.71 47.79 (24.08) 1:18.66 (30.87) 1:35.84 (17.18)
7 Brea Aquatics 1:37.22
1) Jenna Lloyd 16 2) r:+0.52 Meredith Lillie 18 3) r:+0.28 Samantha Liu 17 4) r:+0.40 Kenisha Liu 16
r:+0.74 24.93 49.11 (24.18) 1:13.46 (24.35) 1:37.22 (23.76)
8 Miami Swimming 1:37.54
1) Laine Morgan 18 2) r:+0.51 Kyla Valls 16 3) r:+0.26 Paloma Sanchez 15 4) r:+0.28 Hannah Cordes 15
r:+1.97 23.54 47.39 (23.85) 1:12.12 (24.73) 1:37.54 (25.42)
9 Nitro Swimming B 1:38.39
1) Brittany Thompson 15 2) r:+0.42 Jade Federlin 17 3) r:+0.23 Lauren Thompson 18  4) r:+0.06 Sutton Marvin 16
r:+0.71 24.60 48.84 (24.24) 1:13.83 (24.99) 1:38.39 (24.56)
10 Aquazot Swim Club B 1:39.54
1) Nicole Lin 16 2) 1:+0.43 Samantha Pearson 13 3) r:+0.16 Sydney Okubo 15 4) r:+0.13 Isis Choi 17
r:+0.78 24.93 49.86 (24.93) 1:14.94 (25.08) 1:39.54 (24.60)
11  Golden West Swim Club B 1:40.78
1) Samantha McNall 14 2) r:+0.42 Samantha Le 15 3) r:+0.31 Alyson Mendez 16 4) r:+0.43 Gabrielle Limon 16
r:+0.75 25.55 50.27 (24.72) 1:15.08 (24.81) 1:40.78 (25.70)
12 Miami Swimming B 1:42.99

1) Hanna Payne 17
r:+0.72 25.89
Golden West Swim Club

2) r:+0.21 Sophie Giordano 16
51.10 (25.21) 1:17.39 (26.29)

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Taylor Newton 16
r:+0.65 24.22
SwimAtlanta
Declared false start
1) Emma Fish 17
r:+0.74 25.56

2) r:+0.22 Natalie Crocker 15
48.78 (24.56) 1:12.48 (23.70)

2) r:+0.39 Gigi Bario 15
50.79 (25.23) 1:16.23 (25.44)

3) r:+0.22 Camryn Grussmark 15
1:42.99 (25.60)

3) 1:-0.09 Sydney Rouse 14
DQ (24.53)

3) r:+0.23 Delaney Wallace 17
1:40.49 (24.26)

4) r:+0.08 Renata Peralta 15
DQ

4) r:+0.60 Nora Deleske 16
1:40.49

4) r:NRT Shelby Black 17
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Event 2 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NCAA"A": 1:1816 *
1:18.02 A NCAA Auto
1:18.62 B NCAA Cons
Team Relay Finals Time
1 Texas A&M University 1:19.19
1) Luke Shaw 22 2) 1:+0.26 Cory Bolleter 20 3) r:+0.25 Jacob Gonzales 19 4) 1:+0.34 *Turker Ayar 20
r:+0.67 20.54 39.80 (19.26) 59.55 (19.75) 1:19.19 (19.64)
2 Nitro Swimming 1:21.96
1) Tate Jackson 18 2) r:+0.10 Mason Tenney 17 3) r:+0.33 Corban Rawls 15 4) 1:+0.11 Chris Mayer 16
r:+0.74 19.91 40.50 (20.59) 1:01.34 (20.84) 1:21.96 (20.62)
3 Miami Swimming 1:23.00
1) Zu Pigot 17 2) r:+0.28 Julius Petzold 16 3) r:+0.50 Rob Ballestas 17 4) r:+0.16 Diguan Pigot 20
r:+0.73 20.44 41.13 (20.69) 1:02.60 (21.47) 1:23.00 (20.40)
4 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:23.73
1) Cole Cogswell 17 2) 1:+0.38 Tyler Tran 17 3) r:+0.26 Austin Barreiro 17 4) r:+0.17 Zach Zenteno 17
r:+0.67 20.10 41.40 (21.30) 1:02.38 (20.98) 1:23.73 (21.35)
5 Aquazot Swim Club 1:24.49
1) Daniel Gloude 18 2) r:+0.07 Tyler Lin 17 3) r:+0.31 Danny Tran 17 4) r:+0.27 Andrew Knoell 16
r:+0.70 21.21 41.57 (20.36) 1:03.11 (21.54) 1:24.49 (21.38)
6 Golden West Swim Club 1:24.90
1) Davit Sikharulidze 20 2) r:+0.26 Dylan Alba 21 3) r:+0.21 Peter Crocker 17 4) r:+0.42 Chadd Maurer 19
r:+0.71 21.57 42.30 (20.73) 1:03.99 (21.69) 1:24.90 (20.91)
7 Nitro Swimming B 1:25.55
1) Matthew Connealy 16 2) r:+0.14 Micah Slaton 17 3) r:+0.24 Gus Whiteman 17 4) r:+0.35 Isaac Gwin 15
r:+0.70 21.66 42.64 (20.98) 1:03.94 (21.30) 1:25.55 (21.61)
8 Aquazot Swim Club B 1:28.10
1) Taylor Cortens 17 2) 1:+0.07 Justin Hanson 17 3) r:+0.32 Stephen Yang 17 4) 1:+0.27 Alexander Qu 16
r:+0.75 22.80 44.17 (21.37) 1:06.50 (22.33) 1:28.10 (21.60)
9 SwimAtlanta 1:28.27
1) Matthew Shelton 16 2) r:+0.12 Mark Kale 18 3) r:+0.36 Ross Rector 16 4) r:+0.34 Jack Landrum 16
r:+0.76 21.92 42.98 (21.06) 1:05.29 (22.31) 1:28.27 (22.98)
10 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 1:28.37
1) Mitchell Eldridge 16 2) 1:+0.22 Noah Day 18 3) 1:+0.25 Ford Blaylock 15 4) 1:+0.42 Jeremy Nichols 17
r:i+0.75 22.25 44.34 (22.09) 1:07.16 (22.82) 1:28.37 (21.21)
11 Miami Swimming B 1:28.68
1) AJ Reid 18 2) 1:+0.21 *Irvin Hoost 15 3) r:+0.25 Sam Hicks 18 4) 1:+0.20 Felipe Urrutia 15
r:+0.64 21.33 42.89 (21.56) 1:05.40 (22.51) 1:28.68 (23.28)
12 Brea Aquatics 1:28.74
1) Jerry Chen 17 2) r:+0.21 Andrew Benson 16 3) r:-+0.42 Michael Tenney 16 4) 1:+0.18 James Torrez 14
r:+0.75 22.02 44.10 (22.08) 1:06.43 (22.33) 1:28.74 (22.31)
13 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 1:28.99
1) Noah Zhang 15 2) r:+0.11 Tanner Whitehurst 16 ~ 3) r:+0.27 Carson Walker 16 4) r:+0.21 Andreas Rintel 17
r:i+0.69 22.44 44.10 (21.66) 1:06.40 (22.30) 1:28.99 (22.59)
14 Golden West Swim Club B 1:31.60
1) Dylan Nelson 15 2) 1:+0.06 Zachary Nelson 16 3) r:+0.18 Matthew McDermott 164) r:+0.34 Jonny Bramm 15
r:+0.79 22.77 45.77 (23.00) 1:08.64 (22.87) 1:31.60 (22.96)
--- Canyons Aquatic Club B DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Kevin Dai 16
r:+0.60 20.65
Trinity Prep Aquatics

2) 1:-0.06 Johnny Ellery 16
41.38 (20.73) 1:02.47 (21.09)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Matthew Degtyar 14
r:+0.74 21.89

2) r:-0.10 DJ Lobrutto 17
43.19 (21.30) 1:04.85 (21.66)

3) r:+0.21 Tanner Olson 15
DQ (21.09)

3) r:+0.13 George Reuter 16
DQ (22.89)

4) 1:+0.29 Brandon Yong 16

DQ

4) r:+0.11 Seif Refaat 16
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Event 3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle

NCAA"A": 4:37.01 *
4:36.45 ANCAA Auto
4:47.79 B NCAA Cons
5:09.29 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
5:12.49 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Allison Schmitt 24 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:40.74 4:32.08*% A
r:+0.76 24.84 51.37 (26.53) 1:18.44 (27.07) 1:45.79 (27.35)
2:13.14 (27.35) 2:40.71 (27.57) 3:08.32 (27.61) 3:36.29 (27.97)
4:04.68 (28.39) 4:32.08 (27.40)
2 Lotte Friis 26 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:39.17 4:33.47*% A
r:+0.78 25.40 52.59 (27.19) 1:19.94 (27.35) 1:47.50 (27.56)
2:14.90 (27.40) 2:42.37 (27.47) 3:10.19 (27.82) 3:37.87 (27.68)
4:05.82 (27.95) 4:33.47 (27.65)
3 Becca Mann 17 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:37.98 4:3477% A
r:i+0.81 25.84 53.14 (27.30) 1:20.93 (27.79) 1:48.76 (27.83)
2:16.52 (27.76) 2:44.21 (27.69) 3:11.83 (27.62) 3:39.58 (27.75)
4:07.51 (27.93) 4:34.77 (27.26)
4 Sierra Schmidt 16 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:41.43 4:3847 B

r:+0.89 25.92
2:17.27 (28.04)
4:10.76 (28.49)
5 Daniela Georges
r:+0.83 26.32
2:21.34(29.19)
4:20.38 (29.72)
6 Regan Barney
r:+0.82 26.29
2:21.84(29.12)
4:20.65 (29.87)
7 Karling Hemstreet
r:+0.68 25.94
2:21.37 (29.29)
4:20.55 (29.95)
8 Haley Herzberg
r:+0.73 26.49
2:23.21 (29.50)
4:22.06 (30.57)
B - Final
9 Mikki Thompson
r:i+0.77 27.34
2:25.36 (29.52)
4:25.94 (30.23)
10 Ana Henderson
r:+0.75 27.26
2:27.85 (30.61)
4:30.32 (30.68)
11 Natalie Davis
r:i+0.73 27.35
2:27.34 (30.43)
4:30.68 (31.18)

53.54 (27.62)
2:45.47 (28.20)
4:38.47 (27.71)

17 Aquazot Swim Club

54.60 (28.28) 1:23.28 (28.68)
2:50.88 (29.54) 3:20.81 (29.93)
4:49.16 (28.78)

15 Nitro Swimming

55.06 (28.77) 1:23.77 (28.71)
2:51.41 (29.57) 3:21.07 (29.66)
4:49.94 (29.29)

17 Nitro Swimming

54.18 (28.24) 1:22.93 (28.75)
2:50.95 (29.58) 3:20.58 (29.63)
4:50.18 (29.63)

16 Streamline Aquatics

55.13 (28.64) 1:24.27 (29.14)
2:52.23 (29.02) 3:21.50 (29.27)
4:52.09 (30.03)

1:21.18 (27.64)
3:13.80 (28.33)

14 Brea Aquatics
56.54 (29.20) 1:25.85(29.31)
2:55.17 (29.81) 3:25.37 (30.20)
4:55.08 (29.14)
18 Crow Canyon Sharks
56.89 (29.63) 1:26.87 (29.98)
2:58.51 (30.66) 3:29.02 (30.51)
5:00.30 (29.98)
18 Nitro Swimming
57.03 (29.68) 1:26.60 (29.57)
2:57.88 (30.54) 3:28.47 (30.59)
5:00.72 (30.04)

1:49.23 (28.05)
3:42.27 (28.47)

4:48.18
1:52.15 (28.87)
3:50.66 (29.85)

4:56.25
1:52.72 (28.95)
3:50.78 (29.71)

4:45.33
1:52.08 (29.15)
3:50.60 (30.02)

4:53.99
1:53.71 (29.44)
3:51.49 (29.99)

4:59.50
1:55.84 (29.99)
3:55.71 (30.34)

5:00.18
1:57.24 (30.37)
3:59.64 (30.62)

4:58.77
1:56.91 (30.31)
3:59.50 (31.03)

4:49.16 ASCA

4:49.94 ASCA

4:50.18 ASCA

4:52.09 ASCA

4:55.08 ASCA

5:00.30 ASCA

5:00.72  ASCA
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Results

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
12 Ally Schultz 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 5:02.23 5:01.28 ASCA
r:+0.84 27.16 57.06 (29.90) 1:27.18 (30.12) 1:57.57 (30.39)
2:28.28 (30.71) 2:58.99 (30.71) 3:30.05 (31.06) 4:00.81 (30.76)
4:31.70 (30.89) 5:01.28 (29.58)
13 Shannon Steele 15 Brea Aquatics 4:59.68 5:01.41 ASCA
1:+0.72 27.66 57.38 (29.72) 1:27.80 (30.42) 1:58.53 (30.73)
2:29.36 (30.83) 3:00.25 (30.89) 3:30.96 (30.71) 4:01.71 (30.75)
4:32.19 (30.48) 5:01.41 (29.22)
14 Taylor Newton 16 Golden West Swim Club 5:02.29 5:01.64 ASCA
r:+0.73 26.97 56.67 (29.70) 1:27.14 (30.47) 1:57.63 (30.49)
2:28.47 (30.84) 2:59.43 (30.96) 3:30.25 (30.82) 4:01.29 (31.04)
4:31.96 (30.67) 5:01.64 (29.68)
15 MaKenna Turner 15 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:02.90 5:04.53 ASCA
r:+0.90 27.87 58.40 (30.53) 1:29.49 (31.09) 2:00.35 (30.86)
2:31.34 (30.99) 3:01.87 (30.53) 3:32.84 (30.97) 4:03.62 (30.78)
4:34.31 (30.69) 5:04.53 (30.22)
16 Kara Guenther 18 Unattached Wyoming 5:03.41 5:07.63 ASCA
1:4+0.66 27.61 57.58 (29.97) 1:28.40 (30.82) 1:59.57 (31.17)
2:30.72 (31.15) 3:02.04 (31.32) 3:33.64 (31.60) 4:05.32 (31.68)
4:36.77 (31.45) 5:07.63 (30.86)
C - Final
17 Sutton Marvin 16 Nitro Swimming 5:03.83 5:01.10 ASCA
r:+0.81 27.42 56.88 (29.46) 1:26.80 (29.92) 1:57.24 (30.44)
2:27.47 (30.23) 2:58.12 (30.65) 3:29.02 (30.90) 3:59.89 (30.87)
4:30.72 (30.83) 5:01.10 (30.38)
18 Savannah DuPuis 16 Aquazot Swim Club 5:03.57 5:03.39 ASCA
1:4+0.75 27.29 57.23 (29.94) 1:27.43 (30.20) 1:58.36 (30.93)
2:29.17 (30.81) 3:00.47 (31.30) 3:31.68 (31.21) 4:02.67 (30.99)
4:33.53 (30.86) 5:03.39 (29.86)
19 Claire Van Norman 14 SwimAtlanta 5:05.85 5:04.77 ASCA
r:+0.79 27.81 58.53 (30.72) 1:29.28 (30.75) 2:00.84 (31.56)
2:32.06 (31.22) 3:02.74 (30.68) 3:32.98 (30.24) 4:03.68 (30.70)
4:34.62 (30.94) 5:04.77 (30.15)
20 Hailey Schreiber 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:09.44 5:04.92 ASCA
1:+0.77 28.23 59.02 (30.79) 1:30.30 (31.28) 2:01.39 (31.09)
2:32.46 (31.07) 3:03.39 (30.93) 3:34.28 (30.89) 4:05.03 (30.75)
4:35.87 (30.84) 5:04.92 (29.05)
21 Bryn Baring 16 SwimAtlanta 5:07.62 5:06.47 ASCA
r:+0.99 29.01 59.93 (30.92) 1:31.10 (31.17) 2:02.17 (31.07)
2:33.09 (30.92) 3:04.24 (31.15) 3:35.45 (31.21) 4:06.39 (30.94)
4:37.10 (30.71) 5:06.47 (29.37)
22 Samantha Sloman 17 SwimAtlanta 5:06.23 5:06.59 ASCA
1:+0.84 28.80 59.24 (30.44) 1:30.31 (31.07) 2:01.36 (31.05)
2:32.63 (31.27) 3:03.99 (31.36) 3:35.23 (31.24) 4:06.29 (31.06)
4:37.23 (30.94) 5:06.59 (29.36)
23 Lily Salzer 19 Unattached Wyoming 5:05.09 5:07.64 ASCA
r:+0.79 28.43 59.11 (30.68) 1:30.44 (31.33) 2:01.65 (31.21)
2:32.47 (30.82) 3:03.56 (31.09) 3:34.49 (30.93) 4:05.68 (31.19)
4:36.94 (31.26) 5:07.64 (30.70)
24  Sabrina Anderson 17 Golden West Swim Club 5:06.65 5:13.11

r:+0.80 28.14
2:34.11 (31.90)
4:41.92 (32.07)

58.93 (30.79)
3:05.86 (31.75)
5:13.11 (31.19)

1:30.45 (31.52)
3:37.91 (32.05)

2:02.21 (31.76)
4:09.85 (31.94)
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
D - Final
25 Gabrielle Limon 16 Golden West Swim Club 5:10.41 5:05.68 ASCA
r:+0.91 28.13 58.56 (30.43) 1:29.53 (30.97) 2:00.43 (30.90)
2:31.34 (30.91) 3:02.30 (30.96) 3:33.35 (31.05) 4:04.53 (31.18)
4:35.49 (30.96) 5:05.68 (30.19)
26 Gabbie Gauntt 16 SwimAtlanta 5:11.77 5:09.06 ASCA
r:+0.78 28.65 59.51 (30.86) 1:31.17 (31.66) 2:02.39 (31.22)
2:33.87 (31.48) 3:04.90 (31.03) 3:35.77 (30.87) 4:06.65 (30.88)
4:37.60 (30.95) 5:09.06 (31.46)
27 Sarah Proctor 15 Class Aquatics 5:13.07 5:15.21
r:+0.87 28.53 59.19 (30.66) 1:30.61 (31.42) 2:02.58 (31.97)
2:34.86 (32.28) 3:07.20 (32.34) 3:39.54 (32.34) 4:11.76 (32.22)
4:43.86 (32.10) 5:15.21 (31.35)
28 Rachel Smith 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:13.22 5:15.41
r:+0.73 29.19 1:01.10 (31.91) 1:32.80 (31.70) 2:04.65 (31.85)
2:36.19 (31.54) 3:07.97 (31.78) 3:39.95 (31.98) 4:12.35 (32.40)
4:44.49 (32.14) 5:15.41 (30.92)
29 Lauren Akin 17 Unattached 5:26.89 5:22.21
r:+0.76 28.48 59.60 (31.12) 1:31.72 (32.12) 2:03.81 (32.09)
2:36.18 (32.37) 3:09.31 (33.13) 3:42.54 (33.23) 4:15.99 (33.45)
4:49.61 (33.62) 5:22.21 (32.60)
Preliminaries
16 Sophia Morici 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 5:02.95
23 Catherine Lowengrub 17 Aquazot Swim Club 5:06.40
29 Emily Manly 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 5:11.88
Event 3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
NCAA"A": 4:37.01 *
4:36.45 A NCAA Auto
4:47.79 B NCAA Cons
5:09.29 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
5:12.49 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Becca Mann 17 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:3798 @B
r:+0.78 26.08 53.43 (27.35) 1:21.64 (28.21) 1:49.59 (27.95)
2:17.81 (28.22) 2:45.91 (28.10) 3:14.17 (28.26) 3:42.25 (28.08)
4:10.37 (28.12) 4:37.98 (27.61)
2 Lotte Friis 26 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:39.17 B
r:+0.80 25.90 53.59 (27.69) 1:21.47 (27.88) 1:49.72 (28.25)
2:17.91 (28.19) 2:46.25 (28.34) 3:14.33 (28.08) 3:42.55 (28.22)
4:10.98 (28.43) 4:39.17 (28.19)
3 Allison Schmitt 24 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:40.74 qB
r:+0.78 25.32 52.49 (27.17) 1:20.60 (28.11) 1:49.04 (28.44)
2:17.71 (28.67) 2:46.52 (28.81) 3:15.45 (28.93) 3:43.86 (28.41)
4:12.41 (28.55) 4:40.74 (28.33)
4 Sierra Schmidt 16 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:41.43 B
r:+0.79 26.24 54.30 (28.06) 1:22.60 (28.30) 1:50.97 (28.37)
2:19.35 (28.38) 2:47.93 (28.58) 3:16.39 (28.46) 3:44.95 (28.56)
4:13.51 (28.56) 4:41.43 (27.92)
5 Karling Hemstreet 17 Nitro Swimming 4:4533 @B

r:+0.74 25.99
2:20.34 (28.72)
4:16.16 (29.23)

54.29 (28.30)
2:49.07 (28.73)
4:45.33 (29.17)

1:22.84 (28.55)
3:17.96 (28.89)

1:51.62 (28.78)
3:46.93 (28.97)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
6 Daniela Georges 17 Aquazot Swim Club 4:48.18 qASCA
r:+0.86 26.41 54.74 (28.33) 1:23.18 (28.44) 1:51.92 (28.74)
2:20.93 (29.01) 2:50.13 (29.20) 3:19.59 (29.46) 3:49.04 (29.45)
4:18.87 (29.83) 4:48.18 (29.31)
7 Haley Herzberg 16 Streamline Aquatics 4:53.99 gASCA
1:+0.73 26.61 55.20 (28.59) 1:24.31 (29.11) 1:53.75 (29.44)
2:23.59 (29.84) 2:53.66 (30.07) 3:23.70 (30.04) 3:53.77 (30.07)
4:24.18 (30.41) 4:53.99 (29.81)
8 Regan Barney 15 Nitro Swimming 4:56.25 qASCA
r:+0.80 26.32 54.97 (28.65) 1:23.92 (28.95) 1:53.43 (29.51)
2:23.28 (29.85) 2:53.47 (30.19) 3:23.77 (30.30) 3:54.58 (30.81)
4:25.59 (31.01) 4:56.25 (30.66)
9 Natalie Davis 18 Nitro Swimming 4:58.77 qASCA
r:+0.72 27.17 56.60 (29.43) 1:26.63 (30.03) 1:56.71 (30.08)
2:27.02 (30.31) 2:57.60 (30.58) 3:28.02 (30.42) 3:58.64 (30.62)
4:29.01 (30.37) 4:58.77 (29.76)
10 Mikki Thompson 14 Brea Aquatics 4:59.50 gASCA
1:+0.74 27.89 57.45 (29.56) 1:27.46 (30.01) 1:57.71 (30.25)
2:28.18 (30.47) 2:58.51 (30.33) 3:29.12 (30.61) 3:59.53 (30.41)
4:29.83 (30.30) 4:59.50 (29.67)
11 Shannon Steele 15 Brea Aquatics 4:59.68 gASCA
r:+0.79 27.35 56.71 (29.36) 1:26.66 (29.95) 1:57.00 (30.34)
2:27.49 (30.49) 2:58.34 (30.85) 3:28.95 (30.61) 3:59.44 (30.49)
4:29.97 (30.53) 4:59.68 (29.71)
12 Ana Henderson 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:00.18 qASCA
1+0.75 27.21 56.81 (29.60) 1:26.88 (30.07) 1:57.02 (30.14)
2:27.27 (30.25) 2:57.88 (30.61) 3:28.63 (30.75) 3:59.29 (30.66)
4:30.22 (30.93) 5:00.18 (29.96)
13 Ally Schultz 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 5:02.23 qASCA
r:+0.79 26.58 55.53 (28.95) 1:25.21 (29.68) 1:55.65 (30.44)
2:26.47 (30.82) 2:57.50 (31.03) 3:28.43 (30.93) 3:59.82 (31.39)
4:31.18 (31.36) 5:02.23 (31.05)
14 Taylor Newton 16 Golden West Swim Club 5:02.29 gASCA
r:+0.79 27.06 56.39 (29.33) 1:26.55 (30.16) 1:56.82 (30.27)
2:27.13 (30.31) 2:57.97 (30.84) 3:28.77 (30.80) 3:59.99 (31.22)
4:31.33 (31.34) 5:02.29 (30.96)
15 MaKenna Turner 15 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:02.90 qASCA
r:+0.72 27.42 57.38 (29.96) 1:28.52 (31.14) 1:59.67 (31.15)
2:30.85 (31.18) 3:01.53 (30.68) 3:32.03 (30.50) 4:02.23 (30.20)
4:32.82 (30.59) 5:02.90 (30.08)
16 Sophia Morici 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 5:02.95 qASCA
r:+0.73 26.07 55.00 (28.93) 1:24.71 (29.71) 1:55.12 (30.41)
2:25.94 (30.82) 2:56.89 (30.95) 3:27.57 (30.68) 3:58.97 (31.40)
4:31.15 (32.18) 5:02.95 (31.80)
17 Kara Guenther 18 Unattached Wyoming 5:03.41 qASCA
1:+0.78 27.52 56.99 (29.47) 1:27.35 (30.36) 1:58.09 (30.74)
2:29.01 (30.92) 2:59.95 (30.94) 3:30.74 (30.79) 4:01.82 (31.08)
4:32.96 (31.14) 5:03.41 (30.45)
18 Savannah DuPuis 16 Aquazot Swim Club 5:03.57 qASCA

r:+0.72 27.11
2:28.75 (30.78)
4:33.63 (31.30)

56.76 (29.65)
2:59.85 (31.10)
5:03.57 (29.94)

1:26.99 (30.23)
3:30.88 (31.03)

1:57.97 (30.98)
4:02.33 (31.45)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Sutton Marvin 16 Nitro Swimming 5:03.83 gASCA
r:+0.78 27.21 57.27 (30.06) 1:27.72 (30.45) 1:58.61 (30.89)
2:29.30 (30.69) 3:00.44 (31.14) 3:31.53 (31.09) 4:02.55 (31.02)
4:33.31 (30.76) 5:03.83 (30.52)
20 Lily Salzer 19 Unattached Wyoming 5:05.09 qASCA
14078 27.66 57.64 (29.98) 1:28.26 (30.62) 1:59.14 (30.88)
2:29.92 (30.78) 3:00.81 (30.89) 3:31.91 (31.10) 4:03.42 (31.51)
4:34.75 (31.33) 5:05.09 (30.34)
21 Claire Van Norman 14 SwimAtlanta 5:05.85 qASCA
r:+0.77 28.55 59.34 (30.79) 1:30.41 (31.07) 2:01.60 (31.19)
2:31.86 (30.26) 3:01.82 (29.96) 3:32.95 (31.13) 4:04.39 (31.44)
4:35.42 (31.03) 5:05.85(30.43)
22 Samantha Sloman 17 SwimAtlanta 5:06.23 gASCA
r:+0.87 28.63 58.96 (30.33) 1:29.87 (30.91) 2:00.76 (30.89)
2:31.48 (30.72) 3:02.36 (30.88) 3:33.30 (30.94) 4:04.36 (31.06)
4:35.46 (31.10) 5:06.23 (30.77)
23  Catherine Lowengrub 17 Aquazot Swim Club 5:06.40 qASCA
r:+0.72 26.98 56.17 (29.19) 1:25.99 (29.82) 1:56.21 (30.22)
2:27.09 (30.88) 2:58.27 (31.18) 3:29.74 (31.47) 4:01.73 (31.99)
4:34.36 (32.63) 5:06.40 (32.04)
24 Sabrina Anderson 17 Golden West Swim Club 5:06.65 qASCA
r:+0.74 27.74 58.40 (30.66) 1:29.24 (30.84) 2:00.59 (31.35)
2:31.70 (31.11) 3:02.61 (30.91) 3:33.76 (31.15) 4:05.14 (31.38)
4:36.60 (31.46) 5:06.65 (30.05)
25 Bryn Baring 16 SwimAtlanta 5:07.62 qASCA
1:+0.74 28.61 59.20 (30.59) 1:29.96 (30.76) 2:01.23 (31.27)
2:32.17 (30.94) 3:03.26 (31.09) 3:34.51 (31.25) 4:05.80 (31.29)
4:36.93 (31.13) 5:07.62 (30.69)
26 Hailey Schreiber 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:09.44 qASCB
r:+0.80 28.45 59.28 (30.83) 1:30.44 (31.16) 2:01.45 (31.01)
2:32.52 (31.07) 3:03.73 (31.21) 3:34.68 (30.95) 4:06.06 (31.38)
4:38.02 (31.96) 5:09.44 (31.42)
27 Gabrielle Limon 16 Golden West Swim Club 5:10.41 qASCB
r:+0.99 27.77 57.72 (29.95) 1:28.51 (30.79) 1:59.60 (31.09)
2:30.78 (31.18) 3:01.97 (31.19) 3:33.86 (31.89) 4:05.95 (32.09)
4:38.65 (32.70) 5:10.41 (31.76)
28 Gabbie Gauntt 16 SwimAtlanta 5:11.77 gASCB
1:+0.69 28.42 59.44 (31.02) 1:30.89 (31.45) 2:02.13 (31.24)
2:33.32 (31.19) 3:04.55 (31.23) 3:36.10 (31.55) 4:08.20 (32.10)
4:39.88 (31.68) 5:11.77 (31.89)
29 Emily Manly 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 5:11.88 gASCB
r:+0.82 28.76 59.57 (30.81) 1:30.38 (30.81) 2:01.45 (31.07)
2:32.76 (31.31) 3:04.29 (31.53) 3:36.01 (31.72) 4:07.91 (31.90)
4:40.26 (32.35) 5:11.88 (31.62)
30 Sarah Proctor 15 Class Aquatics 5:13.07 q
1:+0.80 28.37 59.40 (31.03) 1:30.99 (31.59) 2:02.85 (31.86)
2:34.96 (32.11) 3:06.95 (31.99) 3:39.05 (32.10) 4:11.21 (32.16)
4:42.85 (31.64) 5:13.07 (30.22)
31 Rachel Smith 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 5:13.22 q

r:i+0.77 28.04
2:33.10 (31.56)
4:41.68 (32.40)

58.85 (30.81) 1:30.09 (31.24) 2:01.54 (31.45)
3:04.92 (31.82) 3:36.96 (32.04) 4:09.28 (32.32)
5:13.22 (31.54)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Age Team
32 Lauren Akin 17 Unattached
r:+0.87 28.60 59.56 (30.96) 1:31.91 (32.35)
2:38.07 (33.09) 3:12.22 (34.15) 3:46.11 (33.89)
4:53.68 (33.73) 5:26.89 (33.21)

Event 4 Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Seed Time Prelim Time

5:26.89 ¢

2:04.98 (33.07)
4:19.95 (33.84)

NCAA"A": 4:1529 *
4:14.59 A NCAA Auto
4:24.99 B NCAA Cons
4:45.79 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
4:46.69 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Frank Dyer 23 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:18.12 4:14.00* A
r:+0.76 23.30 48.74 (25.44) 1:14.52 (25.78) 1:40.31 (25.79)
2:06.17 (25.86) 2:31.79 (25.62) 2:57.37 (25.58) 3:23.41 (26.04)
3:48.98 (25.57) 4:14.00 (25.02)
2 Zane Grothe 22 Club Seminole 4:18.27 4:1565 B
r:+0.73 23.81 49.88 (26.07) 1:15.62 (25.74) 1:41.60 (25.98)
2:07.79 (26.19) 2:33.90 (26.11) 2:59.90 (26.00) 3:25.73 (25.83)
3:51.06 (25.33) 4:15.65 (24.59)
3 Bobby Bollier 25 Unattached 4:19.78 4:19.81 B
r:+0.74 23.82 49.83 (26.01) 1:16.16 (26.33) 1:42.77 (26.61)
2:08.98 (26.21) 2:35.47 (26.49) 3:01.87 (26.40) 3:28.49 (26.62)
3:54.65 (26.16) 4:19.81 (25.16)
4 Tom Luchsinger 24 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:22.06 4:1993 B
r:+0.68 24.03 49.91 (25.88) 1:15.92 (26.01) 1:42.16 (26.24)
2:08.53 (26.37) 2:34.94 (26.41) 3:01.56 (26.62) 3:27.83 (26.27)
3:54.19 (26.36) 4:19.93 (25.74)
5 *Nezir Karap 21 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:19.95 4:20.00 B
r:+0.75 23.77 49.68 (25.91) 1:15.85 (26.17) 1:41.96 (26.11)
2:08.51 (26.55) 2:34.96 (26.45) 3:01.47 (26.51) 3:28.15 (26.68)
3:54.58 (26.43) 4:20.00 (25.42)
6 Kevin Jackson 20 U.S. Air Force Academy 4:20.66 42164 B
r:i+0.71 24.34 51.01 (26.67) 1:17.36 (26.35) 1:43.74 (26.38)
2:10.45 (26.71) 2:36.97 (26.52) 3:03.39 (26.42) 3:29.73 (26.34)
3:55.86 (26.13) 4:21.64 (25.78)
7 Mason Tenney 17 Nitro Swimming 4:26.64 4:2448 B
r:+0.69 24.30 51.17 (26.87) 1:17.45 (26.28) 1:44.14 (26.69)
2:11.07 (26.93) 2:37.70 (26.63) 3:04.45 (26.75) 3:31.35 (26.90)
3:58.28 (26.93) 4:24.48 (26.20)
8 Bryan Lee 17 SwimAtlanta 4:27.30 4:26.35 ASCA
r:+0.74 24.54 51.16 (26.62) 1:18.09 (26.93) 1:45.10 (27.01)
2:12.25 (27.15) 2:39.56 (27.31) 3:06.60 (27.04) 3:33.67 (27.07)
4:00.39 (26.72) 4:26.35 (25.96)
B - Final
9 Cory Loria 19 Texas, University of 4:28.42 4:26.40 ASCA
r:+0.75 24.42 50.80 (26.38) 1:17.11 (26.31) 1:44.18 (27.07)
2:11.35 (27.17) 2:38.43 (27.08) 3:05.73 (27.30) 3:32.92 (27.19)
4:00.14 (27.22) 4:26.40 (26.26)
10 Timmy Hanson 16 Aquazot Swim Club 4:31.37 4:27.27 ASCA

r:+0.75 24.84
2:12.95 (27.27)
4:01.41 (26.79)

51.60 (26.76)
2:40.41 (27.46)
4:27.27 (25.86)

1:18.62 (27.02)
3:07.25 (26.84)

1:45.68 (27.06)
3:34.62 (27.37)
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
11 Kyle Whieldon 19 Texas A&M University 4:34.77 4:29.43 ASCA
r:+0.72 24.27 50.59 (26.32) 1:17.57 (26.98) 1:44.66 (27.09)
2:11.67 (27.01) 2:39.06 (27.39) 3:06.69 (27.63) 3:34.58 (27.89)
4:02.36 (27.78) 4:29.43 (27.07)
12 Brandon Yong 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 4:32.85 4:29.49 ASCA
r+0.71 24.19 50.81 (26.62) 1:17.77 (26.96) 1:45.01 (27.24)
2:12.23 (27.22) 2:40.04 (27.81) 3:07.63 (27.59) 3:35.30 (27.67)
4:03.05 (27.75) 4:29.49 (26.44)
13 George Horvath 16 Aquazot Swim Club 4:29.29 4:31.31 ASCA
r:+0.72 24.63 51.25 (26.62) 1:18.18 (26.93) 1:45.66 (27.48)
2:13.03 (27.37) 2:40.63 (27.60) 3:08.36 (27.73) 3:36.19 (27.83)
4:04.00 (27.81) 4:31.31 (27.31)
14 Taylor Abbott 16 Nitro Swimming 4:33.57 4:3473 ASCA
r:+0.80 24.84 51.81 (26.97) 1:19.00 (27.19) 1:46.39 (27.39)
2:14.11 (27.72) 2:41.83 (27.72) 3:09.67 (27.84) 3:37.73 (28.06)
4:06.41 (28.68) 4:34.73 (28.32)
15 Tan Brower 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 4:35.38 4:3991 ASCA
r:+0.74 24.63 51.19 (26.56) 1:18.59 (27.40) 1:46.70 (28.11)
2:15.18 (28.48) 2:43.77 (28.59) 3:12.67 (28.90) 3:41.77 (29.10)
4:11.11 (29.34) 4:39.91 (28.80)
16 Luke Gwin 15 Nitro Swimming 4:34.90 4:40.16 ASCA
r:+0.80 24.68 52.41(27.73) 1:19.86 (27.45) 1:47.99 (28.13)
2:16.22 (28.23) 2:44.62 (28.40) 3:13.38 (28.76) 3:42.43 (29.05)
4:11.57 (29.14) 4:40.16 (28.59)
C - Final
17 Jack Cornish 17 Nitro Swimming 4:37.52 4:33.43 ASCA
r:+0.68 24.57 51.64 (27.07) 1:19.20 (27.56) 1:46.77 (27.57)
2:14.36 (27.59) 2:42.07 (27.71) 3:09.92 (27.85) 3:38.15 (28.23)
4:06.39 (28.24) 4:33.43 (27.04)
18 Evan Munaretto 16 Aquazot Swim Club 4:38.36 4:34.38 ASCA
r:+0.74 25.61 52.84 (27.23) 1:20.33 (27.49) 1:47.85 (27.52)
2:15.65 (27.80) 2:43.65 (28.00) 3:11.84 (28.19) 3:39.74 (27.90)
4:07.64 (27.90) 4:34.38 (26.74)
19 Daryl Wang 17 Aquazot Swim Club 4:35.54 4:35.40 ASCA
r+0.72 25.17 52.77 (27.60) 1:20.44 (27.67) 1:48.17 (27.73)
2:15.87 (27.70) 2:43.90 (28.03) 3:11.96 (28.06) 3:40.33 (28.37)
4:08.44 (28.11) 4:35.40 (26.96)
20 Michael Tenney 16 Brea Aquatics 4:35.92 4:35.48 ASCA
r:+0.81 25.45 52.91 (27.46) 1:20.75 (27.84) 1:48.74 (27.99)
2:16.96 (28.22) 2:44.79 (27.83) 3:12.70 (27.91) 3:40.99 (28.29)
4:09.22 (28.23) 4:35.48 (26.26)
21 Judson Balding 17 Aquazot Swim Club 4:38.00 4:39.61 ASCA
14078 25.02 52.36 (27.34) 1:20.25 (27.89) 1:48.49 (28.24)
2:16.76 (28.27) 2:45.04 (28.28) 3:13.68 (28.64) 3:42.59 (28.91)
4:11.78 (29.19) 4:39.61 (27.83)
22 Peter Crocker 17 Golden West Swim Club 4:39.94 4:41.56 ASCA
r:+0.77 25.53 53.37 (27.84) 1:22.21 (28.84) 1:50.83 (28.62)
2:19.44 (28.61) 2:47.97 (28.53) 3:16.03 (28.06) 3:44.32 (28.29)
4:13.17 (28.85) 4:41.56 (28.39)
23 Slade Sheaffer 19 Unattached Wyoming 4:40.25 4:42.05 ASCA

r:+0.83 25.28
2:18.55 (28.88)
4:13.72 (28.95)

53.28 (28.00)
2:47.38 (28.83)
4:42.05 (28.33)

1:21.25 (27.97)
3:16.14 (28.76)

1:49.67 (28.42)
3:44.77 (28.63)
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
24 Niko Stines 17 SwimAtlanta 4:40.38 4:42.63 ASCA
r:+0.75 25.89 53.86 (27.97) 1:22.52 (28.66) 1:51.12 (28.60)
2:19.76 (28.64) 2:48.73 (28.97) 3:17.63 (28.90) 3:46.16 (28.53)
4:15.05 (28.89) 4:42.63 (27.58)
D - Final
25 Adam Osowski 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 4:43.39 4:36.97 ASCA
1:+0.77 24.75 51.71 (26.96) 1:19.60 (27.89) 1:47.67 (28.07)
2:16.04 (28.37) 2:44.56 (28.52) 3:13.33 (28.77) 3:41.72 (28.39)
4:09.93 (28.21) 4:36.97 (27.04)
26 Zach Ortiz 17 Nitro Swimming 4:40.97 4:38.49 ASCA
r:+0.62 25.32 52.63 (27.31) 1:20.57 (27.94) 1:48.80 (28.23)
2:17.17 (28.37) 2:45.65 (28.48) 3:14.12 (28.47) 3:42.73 (28.61)
4:11.11 (28.38) 4:38.49 (27.38)
27 Christian Carroll 18 Nitro Swimming 4:42.22 4:39.51 ASCA
r:+0.68 25.56 52.67 (27.11) 1:20.41 (27.74) 1:48.55 (28.14)
2:17.01 (28.46) 2:45.42 (28.41) 3:13.85 (28.43) 3:42.76 (28.91)
4:11.35 (28.59) 4:39.51 (28.16)
28 Jonny Bramm 15 Golden West Swim Club 4:40.72 4:40.08 ASCA
r:+0.81 25.55 53.34 (27.79) 1:21.53 (28.19) 1:50.10 (28.57)
2:18.89 (28.79) 2:47.35 (28.46) 3:15.80 (28.45) 3:44.44 (28.64)
4:12.84 (28.40) 4:40.08 (27.24)
29 Colin Brinkman 18 Unattached Wyoming 4:44.50 4:41.11 ASCA
r:+0.81 25.52 53.65 (28.13) 1:22.45 (28.80) 1:51.09 (28.64)
2:19.67 (28.58) 2:48.63 (28.96) 3:16.72 (28.09) 3:45.18 (28.46)
4:13.81 (28.63) 4:41.11 (27.30)
30 John Dubois 15 SwimAtlanta 4:42.38 4:41.58 ASCA
r:+0.78 25.86 53.65 (27.79) 1:22.23 (28.58) 1:51.01 (28.78)
2:19.72 (28.71) 2:48.73 (29.01) 3:17.24 (28.51) 3:46.05 (28.81)
4:14.32 (28.27) 4:41.58 (27.26)
31 Dylan Nelson 15 Golden West Swim Club 4:44.67 4:46.72
r:+0.83 25.94 54.03 (28.09) 1:22.74 (28.71) 1:52.02 (29.28)
2:21.28 (29.26) 2:50.75 (29.47) 3:19.76 (29.01) 3:49.05 (29.29)
4:18.46 (29.41) 4:46.72 (28.26)
32 Sharif Shaker 17 Crow Canyon Sharks 4:45.00 4:47.48

r:+0.80 25.92
2:21.46 (29.01)
4:18.84 (29.56)
Preliminaries
5 Jake Ritter
11 Danny Tran
18 Nick Milikich
26 Zachary Nelson
33 Jacob Porter
38 Mark Olsen
39 Grant Thompson
40 Noah Cameron
41 Samuel Loescher
42 Joseph Manasco
43 Ford Blaylock
44  Andrew Benson
45 Felipe Urrutia
46 Sam Hicks

54.31 (28.39)
2:50.89 (29.43)
4:47.48 (28.64)

1:23.29 (28.98)
3:19.68 (28.79)

22 Texas, University of

17 Aquazot Swim Club

16 Nitro Swimming

16 Golden West Swim Club
19 Unattached Wyoming

17 Unattached Southern California

16 Austin Swim Club
20 High Point Swim Club
18 Unattached Wyoming

16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc
15 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc

16 Brea Aquatics
15 Miami Swimming
18 Miami Swimming

1:52.45 (29.16)
3:49.28 (29.60)

4:20.65
4:29.04
4:35.04
4:39.98
4:42.62
4:46.58
4:48.14
4:48.33
4:48.36
4:49.02
4:49.27
4:53.27
4:54.43
5:01.38
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Event 4 Men 500 Yard Freestyle

NCAA"A": 4:15.29 *
4:14.59 A NCAA Auto
4:24.99 B NCAA Cons
4:45.79 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
4:46.69 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Frank Dyer 23 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:18.12 B
r:+0.76 23.37 49.59 (26.22) 1:15.69 (26.10) 1:42.29 (26.60)
2:08.89 (26.60) 2:35.27 (26.38) 3:01.23 (25.96) 3:27.16 (25.93)
3:52.89 (25.73) 4:18.12 (25.23)
2 Zane Grothe 22 Club Seminole 4:1827 B
r:i+0.71 23.84 49.78 (25.94) 1:15.64 (25.86) 1:41.74 (26.10)
2:08.15 (26.41) 2:34.40 (26.25) 3:00.58 (26.18) 3:26.91 (26.33)
3:53.29 (26.38) 4:18.27 (24.98)
3 Bobby Bollier 25 Unattached 4:19.78 B
r:+0.72 23.74 49.65 (25.91) 1:15.74 (26.09) 1:42.23 (26.49)
2:08.62 (26.39) 2:34.90 (26.28) 3:01.33 (26.43) 3:27.83 (26.50)
3:54.00 (26.17) 4:19.78 (25.78)
4 *Nezir Karap 21 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:1995 gB
ri+0.79 23.74 49.62 (25.88) 1:15.92 (26.30) 1:42.45 (26.53)
2:09.18 (26.73) 2:35.55(26.37) 3:02.13 (26.58) 3:28.28 (26.15)
3:54.56 (26.28) 4:19.95 (25.39)
5 Jake Ritter 22 Texas, University of 4:20.65 B
r:+0.77 23.65 49.28 (25.63) 1:15.33 (26.05) 1:41.58 (26.25)
2:07.58 (26.00) 2:33.93 (26.35) 3:00.54 (26.61) 3:27.45 (26.91)
3:54.44 (26.99) 4:20.65 (26.21)
6 Kevin Jackson 20 U.S. Air Force Academy 4:20.66 B
r:+0.71 24.00 50.24 (26.24) 1:16.31 (26.07) 1:42.52 (26.21)
2:08.66 (26.14) 2:34.89 (26.23) 3:01.60 (26.71) 3:28.11 (26.51)
3:54.33 (26.22) 4:20.66 (26.33)
7 Tom Luchsinger 24 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 4:22.06 ¢B
r:+0.73 23.87 49.76 (25.89) 1:16.11 (26.35) 1:42.22 (26.11)
2:08.49 (26.27) 2:35.00 (26.51) 3:01.47 (26.47) 3:28.18 (26.71)
3:55.18 (27.00) 4:22.06 (26.88)
8 Mason Tenney 17 Nitro Swimming 4:26.64 gASCA
r:+0.69 23.64 49.54 (25.90) 1:15.99 (26.45) 1:42.36 (26.37)
2:09.06 (26.70) 2:35.96 (26.90) 3:02.87 (26.91) 3:30.42 (27.55)
3:58.68 (28.26) 4:26.64 (27.96)
9 Bryan Lee 17 SwimAtlanta 4:27.30 qASCA
r:+0.77 24.50 51.12 (26.62) 1:17.68 (26.56) 1:44.70 (27.02)
2:11.64 (26.94) 2:38.84 (27.20) 3:06.17 (27.33) 3:33.55 (27.38)
4:00.83 (27.28) 4:27.30 (26.47)
10 Cory Loria 19 Texas, University of 4:2842 qASCA
1:+0.76 24.06 49.91 (25.85) 1:16.17 (26.26) 1:42.65 (26.48)
2:09.78 (27.13) 2:36.95 (27.17) 3:04.73 (27.78) 3:32.78 (28.05)
4:01.22 (28.44) 4:28.42 (27.20)
11 Danny Tran 17 Aquazot Swim Club 4:29.04 gASCA

r:+0.75 23.80
2:09.69 (26.81)
4:01.35 (28.40)

49.83 (26.03)
2:37.07 (27.38)
4:29.04 (27.69)

1:16.11 (26.28)
3:04.71 (27.64)

1:42.88 (26.77)
3:32.95 (28.24)
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2015 American Short Course Champs - 3/5/2015 to 3/7/2015
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event4 Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
12 George Horvath 16 Aquazot Swim Club 4:29.29 qASCA
r:+0.74 24.43 50.90 (26.47) 1:17.76 (26.86) 1:44.57 (26.81)
2:11.71 (27.14) 2:38.92 (27.21) 3:06.54 (27.62) 3:34.44 (27.90)
4:02.39 (27.95) 4:29.29 (26.90)
13 Timmy Hanson 16 Aquazot Swim Club 4:31.37 gASCA
r:+0.77 23.99 50.07 (26.08) 1:16.82 (26.75) 1:44.35 (27.53)
2:12.13 (27.78) 2:40.21 (28.08) 3:08.25 (28.04) 3:36.42 (28.17)
4:04.47 (28.05) 4:31.37 (26.90)
14 Brandon Yong 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 4:32.85 qASCA
r:+0.72 23.96 50.27 (26.31) 1:17.30 (27.03) 1:44.94 (27.64)
2:12.70 (27.76) 2:40.87 (28.17) 3:08.99 (28.12) 3:37.47 (28.48)
4:05.60 (28.13) 4:32.85 (27.25)
15 Taylor Abbott 16 Nitro Swimming 4:33.57 qASCA
r:+0.80 24.66 51.15 (26.49) 1:18.70 (27.55) 1:46.54 (27.84)
2:13.92 (27.38) 2:41.49 (27.57) 3:09.47 (27.98) 3:37.50 (28.03)
4:05.71 (28.21) 4:33.57 (27.86)
16 Kyle Whieldon 19 Texas A&M University 4:34.77 qASCA
r:+0.74 23.90 49.96 (26.06) 1:16.76 (26.80) 1:43.81 (27.05)
2:11.02 (27.21) 2:38.80 (27.78) 3:07.48 (28.68) 3:36.48 (29.00)
4:05.99 (29.51) 4:34.77 (28.78)
17 Luke Gwin 15 Nitro Swimming 4:3490 gASCA
r:+0.79 24.44 52.16 (27.72) 1:20.25 (28.09) 1:47.65 (27.40)
2:15.54 (27.89) 2:43.52 (27.98) 3:11.07 (27.55) 3:39.05 (27.98)
4:07.33 (28.28) 4:34.90 (27.57)
18 Nick Milikich 16 Nitro Swimming 4:35.04 qASCA
r:+0.68 25.08 52.14 (27.06) 1:19.57 (27.43) 1:47.28 (27.71)
2:15.32 (28.04) 2:43.57 (28.25) 3:11.51 (27.94) 3:39.73 (28.22)
4:08.05 (28.32) 4:35.04 (26.99)
19 Ian Brower 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 4:35.38 qASCA
1:+0.74 24.44 50.87 (26.43) 1:17.90 (27.03) 1:45.53 (27.63)
2:13.62 (28.09) 2:41.88 (28.26) 3:10.34 (28.46) 3:39.12 (28.78)
4:07.77 (28.65) 4:35.38 (27.61)
20 Daryl Wang 17 Aquazot Swim Club 4:35.54 qASCA
r:+0.72 24.80 52.12 (27.32) 1:19.66 (27.54) 1:47.34 (27.68)
2:15.18 (27.84) 2:43.43 (28.25) 3:11.53 (28.10) 3:39.84 (28.31)
4:08.18 (28.34) 4:35.54 (27.36)
21 Michael Tenney 16 Brea Aquatics 4:35.92 gASCA
r:+0.78 24.76 51.71 (26.95) 1:19.16 (27.45) 1:47.32 (28.16)
2:15.56 (28.24) 2:43.79 (28.23) 3:12.31 (28.52) 3:40.57 (28.26)
4:08.77 (28.20) 4:35.92 (27.15)
22 Jack Cornish 17 Nitro Swimming 4:37.52 qASCA
r:+0.70 24.48 51.46 (26.98) 1:19.16 (27.70) 1:47.07 (27.91)
2:15.11 (28.04) 2:43.39 (28.28) 3:11.86 (28.47) 3:40.74 (28.88)
4:09.69 (28.95) 4:37.52 (27.83)
23 Judson Balding 17 Aquazot Swim Club 4:38.00 qASCA
14078 24.94 52.22 (27.28) 1:19.98 (27.76) 1:47.96 (27.98)
2:15.93 (27.97) 2:44.18 (28.25) 3:12.81 (28.63) 3:41.34 (28.53)
4:09.83 (28.49) 4:38.00 (28.17)
24 Evan Munaretto 16 Aquazot Swim Club 4:38.36 qASCA

r:+0.79 25.28
2:14.54 (27.96)
4:10.06 (29.28)

52.12 (26.84)
2:42.92 (28.38)
4:38.36 (28.30)

1:19.07 (26.95)
3:11.72 (28.80)

1:46.58 (27.51)
3:40.78 (29.06)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
25 Peter Crocker 17 Golden West Swim Club 4:39.94 gASCA
r:+0.78 24.81 51.90 (27.09) 1:20.09 (28.19) 1:49.19 (29.10)
2:17.27 (28.08) 2:45.76 (28.49) 3:14.90 (29.14) 3:43.72 (28.82)
4:11.98 (28.26) 4:39.94 (27.96)
26 Zachary Nelson 16 Golden West Swim Club 4:39.98 gASCA
r:+0.73 25.25 53.12 (27.87) 1:22.20 (29.08) 1:51.37 (29.17)
2:20.30 (28.93) 2:49.56 (29.26) 3:16.99 (27.43) 3:44.69 (27.70)
4:12.61 (27.92) 4:39.98 (27.37)
27 Slade Sheaffer 19 Unattached Wyoming 4:40.25 qASCA
r:+0.82 24.99 52.55 (27.56) 1:20.98 (28.43) 1:49.66 (28.68)
2:18.04 (28.38) 2:46.53 (28.49) 3:14.89 (28.36) 3:42.84 (27.95)
4:11.57 (28.73) 4:40.25 (28.68)
28 Niko Stines 17 SwimAtlanta 4:40.38 qASCA
r:+0.78 26.06 53.72 (27.66) 1:21.93 (28.21) 1:50.72 (28.79)
2:19.41 (28.69) 2:48.14 (28.73) 3:16.40 (28.26) 3:44.79 (28.39)
4:12.99 (28.20) 4:40.38 (27.39)
29 Jonny Bramm 15 Golden West Swim Club 4:40.72 qASCA
r:+0.80 24.90 52.11 (27.21) 1:19.95 (27.84) 1:48.23 (28.28)
2:16.82 (28.59) 2:45.39 (28.57) 3:14.19 (28.80) 3:43.19 (29.00)
4:12.32 (29.13) 4:40.72 (28.40)
30 Zach Ortiz 17 Nitro Swimming 4:40.97 qASCA
r:+0.63 25.09 53.01 (27.92) 1:21.37 (28.36) 1:50.03 (28.66)
2:18.67 (28.64) 2:47.12 (28.45) 3:15.87 (28.75) 3:44.56 (28.69)
4:13.10 (28.54) 4:40.97 (27.87)
31 Christian Carroll 18 Nitro Swimming 4:42.22 gASCA
1:+0.66 24.53 51.30 (26.77) 1:18.73 (27.43) 1:47.03 (28.30)
2:15.65 (28.62) 2:44.49 (28.84) 3:14.16 (29.67) 3:43.93 (29.77)
4:13.21 (29.28) 4:42.22 (29.01)
32 John Dubois 15 SwimAtlanta 4:42.38 gqASCA
r:+0.77 25.57 53.18 (27.61) 1:21.85 (28.67) 1:50.56 (28.71)
2:19.09 (28.53) 2:48.09 (29.00) 3:17.15 (29.06) 3:45.82 (28.67)
4:14.25 (28.43) 4:42.38 (28.13)
33 Jacob Porter 19 Unattached Wyoming 4:42.62 ASCA
r:+0.61 25.34 53.46 (28.12) 1:21.67 (28.21) 1:49.69 (28.02)
2:18.47 (28.78) 2:47.52 (29.05) 3:16.60 (29.08) 3:45.64 (29.04)
4:14.38 (28.74) 4:42.62 (28.24)
34 Adam Osowski 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 4:43.39 ASCA
r:+0.75 24.49 51.43 (26.94) 1:19.35 (27.92) 1:47.46 (28.11)
2:15.68 (28.22) 2:44.45 (28.77) 3:13.59 (29.14) 3:43.63 (30.04)
4:13.71 (30.08) 4:43.39 (29.68)
35 Colin Brinkman 18 Unattached Wyoming 4:4450 ASCA
r:+0.80 24.99 52.15 (27.16) 1:20.18 (28.03) 1:48.36 (28.18)
2:16.94 (28.58) 2:45.93 (28.99) 3:15.61 (29.68) 3:45.76 (30.15)
4:15.93 (30.17) 4:44.50 (28.57)
36 Dylan Nelson 15 Golden West Swim Club 4:44.67 ASCA
1:+0.78 25.69 53.85 (28.16) 1:22.62 (28.77) 1:51.95 (29.33)
2:21.27 (29.32) 2:50.23 (28.96) 3:18.82 (28.59) 3:47.74 (28.92)
4:16.48 (28.74) 4:44.67 (28.19)
37 Sharif Shaker 17 Crow Canyon Sharks 4:45.00 ASCA
r:+0.78 25.22 52.75(27.53) 1:21.11 (28.36) 1:49.76 (28.65)

2:18.46 (28.70)
4:16.36 (29.32)

2:47.98 (29.52)
4:45.00 (28.64)

3:17.52 (29.54)

3:47.04 (29.52)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
38 Mark Olsen 17 Unattached Southern California 4:46.58 ASCB
r:+0.69 24.66 51.94 (27.28) 1:19.61 (27.67) 1:48.22 (28.61)
2:16.90 (28.68) 2:46.22 (29.32) 3:16.00 (29.78) 3:46.41 (30.41)
4:16.85 (30.44) 4:46.58 (29.73)
39 Grant Thompson 16 Austin Swim Club 4:48.14
r+0.72 25.33 53.22 (27.89) 1:21.29 (28.07) 1:49.56 (28.27)
2:18.05 (28.49) 2:47.27 (29.22) 3:16.77 (29.50) 3:46.80 (30.03)
4:17.43 (30.63) 4:48.14 (30.71)
40 Noah Cameron 20 High Point Swim Club 4:48.33
r:+0.82 24.16 50.96 (26.80) 1:19.27 (28.31) 1:48.37 (29.10)
2:17.72 (29.35) 2:47.69 (29.97) 3:18.16 (30.47) 3:49.34 (31.18)
4:19.91 (30.57) 4:48.33 (28.42)
41 Samuel Loescher 18 Unattached Wyoming 4:48.36
r:+0.79 25.01 53.01 (28.00) 1:21.60 (28.59) 1:51.32 (29.72)
2:20.20 (28.88) 2:49.99 (29.79) 3:20.27 (30.28) 3:50.58 (30.31)
4:20.87 (30.29) 4:48.36 (27.49)
42 Joseph Manasco 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 4:49.02
r:+0.78 25.58 53.52 (27.94) 1:22.23 (28.71) 1:51.55 (29.32)
2:21.12 (29.57) 2:51.13 (30.01) 3:20.88 (29.75) 3:50.70 (29.82)
4:20.50 (29.80) 4:49.02 (28.52)
43 Ford Blaylock 15 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 4:49.27
r:+0.78 26.12 54.18 (28.06) 1:23.15 (28.97) 1:52.08 (28.93)
2:21.32 (29.24) 2:50.72 (29.40) 3:20.52 (29.80) 3:50.64 (30.12)
4:20.81 (30.17) 4:49.27 (28.46)
44 Andrew Benson 16 Brea Aquatics 4:53.27
1:+0.80 25.33 52.99 (27.66) 1:21.75 (28.76) 1:51.42 (29.67)
2:21.12 (29.70) 2:51.23 (30.11) 3:21.52 (30.29) 3:52.23 (30.71)
4:23.11 (30.88) 4:53.27 (30.16)
45 Felipe Urrutia 15 Miami Swimming 4:54.43
r:+0.78 25.81 54.26 (28.45) 1:22.96 (28.70) 1:52.04 (29.08)
2:21.99 (29.95) 2:52.01 (30.02) 3:22.27 (30.26) 3:52.87 (30.60)
4:23.83 (30.96) 4:54.43 (30.60)
46 Sam Hicks 18 Miami Swimming 5:01.38
14072 25.50 53.79 (28.29) 1:22.86 (29.07) 1:52.73 (29.87)
2:23.06 (30.33) 2:53.81 (30.75) 3:25.12 (31.31) 3:56.84 (31.72)
4:29.44 (32.60) 5:01.38 (31.94)
Event 5 Women 200 Yard IM
NCAA"A": 1:55.72 *
1:55.35 A NCAA Auto
2:01.59 B NCAA Cons
2:11.49 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
2:14.79 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Sonia Wang 18 Aquazot Swim Club 1:58.17 1:57.65 B
1:+0.68 25.51 55.17 (29.66) 1:30.01 (34.84) 1:57.65 (27.64)
2 Daniela Georges 17 Aquazot Swim Club 2:00.23 1:59.79 B
1:+0.80 26.70 57.20 (30.50) 1:32.07 (34.87) 1:59.79 (27.72)
3 Kenisha Liu 16 Brea Aquatics 2:01.69 1:59.84 B
r:+0.59 25.94 56.87 (30.93) 1:31.82 (34.95) 1:59.84 (28.02)
4 Becca Mann 17 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2:00.31 2:00.28 B
1:+0.80 26.38 56.87 (30.49) 1:32.55 (35.68) 2:00.28 (27.73)
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A - Final ... (Event5 Women 200 Yard IM)
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
5 Quinn Carrozza 18 Longhorn Aquatics 2:00.68 2:00.65 B
r:+0.80 25.67 55.12 (29.45) 1:32.98 (37.86) 2:00.65 (27.67)
6 Nikol Popov 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:59.01 2:00.99 B
r:+0.78 26.32 57.26 (30.94) 1:32.03 (34.77) 2:00.99 (28.96)
7 Lauren Thompson 18 Nitro Swimming 2:02.12 2:01.95 ASCA
1:+0.67 26.96 58.33 (31.37) 1:32.72 (34.39) 2:01.95 (29.23)
8 Mik Ranslem 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:01.18 2:02.24 ASCA
r+0.63 26.23 56.70 (30.47) 1:32.37 (35.67) 2:02.24 (29.87)
B - Final
9 Katie Glavinovich 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2:02.72 2:00.66 B
r:+0.77 26.31 56.01 (29.70) 1:32.14 (36.13) 2:00.66 (28.52)
10 Nora Deleske 16 Golden West Swim Club 2:02.90 2:03.12 ASCA
1:+0.77 27.08 59.33 (32.25) 1:34.03 (34.70) 2:03.12 (29.09)
11 Hannah Womer 15 Unattached 2:04.56 2:03.58 ASCA
1:4+0.75 27.37 58.96 (31.59) 1:34.84 (35.88) 2:03.58 (28.74)
12 Brittany Thompson 15 Nitro Swimming 2:04.04 2:04.00 ASCA
r:+0.72 27.03 56.83 (29.80) 1:34.89 (38.06) 2:04.00 (29.11)
13 Isis Choi 17 Aquazot Swim Club 2:04.37 2:04.17 ASCA
r:+0.74 26.78 58.43 (31.65) 1:34.32 (35.89) 2:04.17 (29.85)
14 Caroline White 17 Trinity Prep Aquatics 2:04.70 2:04.23 ASCA
1:+0.79 27.34 59.07 (31.73) 1:34.84 (35.77) 2:04.23 (29.39)
15 Raena Eldridge 18 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2:04.39 2:04.32 ASCA
1:+0.67 26.66 57.80 (31.14) 1:34.62 (36.82) 2:04.32 (29.70)
16 Jane Johnson 15 SwimAtlanta 2:05.17 2:05.05 ASCA
1:+0.90 26.84 59.82 (32.98) 1:35.34 (35.52) 2:05.05 (29.71)
C - Final
17 Alexa Skorus-Neely 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:05.96 2:03.85 ASCA
r:+0.71 27.52 58.41 (30.89) 1:34.66 (36.25) 2:03.85(29.19)
18 Catherine Lowengrub 17 Aquazot Swim Club 2:05.78 2:04.02 ASCA
r+0.71 27.16 58.97 (31.81) 1:33.59 (34.62) 2:04.02 (30.43)
19 Kate Krolikowski 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2:06.17 2:04.68 ASCA
r+0.72 27.13 58.06 (30.93) 1:35.51 (37.45) 2:04.68 (29.17)
20 Lillian Benwell 15 Nitro Swimming 2:05.87 2:04.97 ASCA
r:+0.79 26.83 58.35(31.52) 1:35.24 (36.89) 2:04.97 (29.73)
21 Christina Pick 16 SwimAtlanta 2:07.25 2:07.18 ASCA
r:+0.86 27.72 58.93 (31.21) 1:37.77 (38.84) 2:07.18 (29.41)
22 Alanna Dassoff 19 Unattached Wyoming 2:07.55 2:07.89 ASCA
1:+0.79 27.86 59.94 (32.08) 1:38.28 (38.34) 2:07.89 (29.61)
23 Natalie Davis 18 Nitro Swimming 2:07.58 2:08.32 ASCA
r:+0.69 28.41 1:00.67 (32.26) 1:38.83 (38.16) 2:08.32 (29.49)
24 Emily Snyder 16 SwimAtlanta 2:07.54 2:09.30 ASCA
r:+0.71 28.29 1:01.35 (33.06) 1:37.61 (36.26) 2:09.30 (31.69)
D - Final
25 Jacqueline Torrez 17 Brea Aquatics 2:08.37 2:05.36 ASCA
r+0.77 27.23 59.56 (32.33) 1:35.39 (35.83) 2:05.36 (29.97)
26 Emma Gogulski 16 Nitro Swimming 2:08.96 2:05.85 ASCA
1:+0.69 27.09 58.70 (31.61) 1:36.50 (37.80) 2:05.85 (29.35)
27 Kathleen Gani 15 Brea Aquatics 2:08.06 2:07.78 ASCA
r:+0.73 27.57 1:00.21 (32.64) 1:37.62 (37.41) 2:07.78 (30.16)
28 Sydney Okubo 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2:08.59 2:07.98 ASCA
r:+0.74 28.01 59.16 (31.15) 1:37.60 (38.44) 2:07.98 (30.38)
29 Alexa Rivera 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 2:08.65 2:08.30 ASCA
1:+0.78 27.77 59.07 (31.30) 1:37.41 (38.34) 2:08.30 (30.89)
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D - Final ... (EventS5 Women 200 Yard IM)
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time

30 Abriana Howard 14 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:08.76 2:08.46 ASCA

r:+0.75 27.98 59.73 (31.75) 1:39.13 (39.40) 2:08.46 (29.33)
31 Gabrielle Pick 18 SwimAtlanta 2:08.93 2:08.68 ASCA

r:+0.79 28.10 1:00.04 (31.94) 1:38.87 (38.83) 2:08.68 (29.81)
32 Jenna Lloyd 16 Brea Aquatics 2:08.85 2:11.51 ASCB

r+0.74 28.22 1:02.61 (34.39) 1:39.38 (36.77) 2:11.51 (32.13)

Preliminaries

11 Lauren Green 16 Unattached 2:03.80
34 Mikki Thompson 14 Brea Aquatics 2:09.08
35 Samantha Pearson 13 Aquazot Swim Club 2:09.18
36 Nicole Raicik 18 SwimAtlanta 2:09.19
37 Isabella English 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 2:09.37
38 Amanda Armstrong 15 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2:09.48
39 Sheridan Schreiber 15 SwimAtlanta 2:09.52
40 Emily Honng 15 Brea Aquatics 2:09.55
41 Samantha Liu 17 Brea Aquatics 2:10.10
42 Sutton Marvin 16 Nitro Swimming 2:10.18
43 Ana Henderson 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:10.25
44 Ally Schultz 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:10.44
45 Maddie Ibrahim 17 Nitro Swimming 2:10.54
46 Victoria Kirshner 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:10.89
47 Georgia Sims 17 SwimAtlanta 2:10.92
48 Emily Manly 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2:11.21
49 Mary Traylor 16 Nitro Swimming 2:11.40
50 Sophie Roy 17 SwimAtlanta 2:11.48
51 Savannah DuPuis 16 Aquazot Swim Club 2:11.74
52 Natalie Crocker 15 Golden West Swim Club 2:11.99
53 Nicole Lin 16 Aquazot Swim Club 2:12.29
54 Abigail Duncan 16 SwimAtlanta 2:12.50
55 Delaney Wallace 17 SwimAtlanta 2:12.63
56 Allie Andrade 17 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:12.88
57 Marissa Thompson 16 Class Aquatics 2:12.94
58 Caroline Cottam 16 High Point Swim Club 2:12.97
59 Kiistin Schumann 17 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:13.71
60 Hannah Cordes 15 Miami Swimming 2:14.61
61 Olivia Johnson 17 SwimAtlanta 2:15.72
--- Laine Morgan 18 Miami Swimming DQ
--- Sarah Le 17 Brea Aquatics DQ
--- Elise Garcia 15 Unattached Southern California
--- Abbey Weitzeil 18 Canyons Aquatic Club NS
--- Haley Herzberg 16 Streamline Aquatics NS

--- Victoria Edwards 16 Longhorn Aquatics NS
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Results
Event 5 Women 200 Yard IM
NCAA"A": 1:55.72 *
1:55.35 A NCAA Auto
2:01.59 B NCAA Cons
2:11.49 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
2:14.79 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Sonia Wang 18 Aquazot Swim Club 1:58.17 qB
r:+0.68 25.13 54.92 (29.79) 1:30.37 (35.45) 1:58.17 (27.80)
2 Nikol Popov 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:59.01 ¢B
r:+0.78 26.04 56.43 (30.39) 1:30.30 (33.87) 1:59.01 (28.71)
3 Daniela Georges 17 Aquazot Swim Club 2:00.23 gB
r:+0.78 26.63 57.03 (30.40) 1:32.18 (35.15) 2:00.23 (28.05)
4 Becca Mann 17 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2:00.31 ¢B
1:40.79 26.45 56.93 (30.48) 1:32.72 (35.79) 2:00.31 (27.59)
5 Quinn Carrozza 18 Longhorn Aquatics 2:00.68 @B
r:+0.81 25.97 55.13 (29.16) 1:32.80 (37.67) 2:00.68 (27.88)
6 Mik Ranslem 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:01.18 ¢gB
r+0.64 26.14 56.37 (30.23) 1:31.74 (35.37) 2:01.18 (29.44)
7 Kenisha Liu 16 Brea Aquatics 2:01.69 qASCA
r:+0.62 26.41 58.39 (31.98) 1:33.16 (34.77) 2:01.69 (28.53)
8 Lauren Thompson 18 Nitro Swimming 2:02.12 gASCA
1:+0.65 26.96 58.23 (31.27) 1:32.51 (34.28) 2:02.12 (29.61)
9 Katie Glavinovich 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2:02.72 qASCA
14078 26.56 56.63 (30.07) 1:32.86 (36.23) 2:02.72 (29.86)
10 Nora Deleske 16 Golden West Swim Club 2:02.90 qASCA
r+0.84 27.12 58.86 (31.74) 1:33.55 (34.69) 2:02.90 (29.35)
11 Lauren Green 16 Unattached 2:03.80 gASCA
r:+0.69 26.27 57.88 (31.61) 1:34.67 (36.79) 2:03.80 (29.13)
12 Brittany Thompson 15 Nitro Swimming 2:04.04 gASCA
r:+0.70 27.38 57.94 (30.56) 1:34.83 (36.89) 2:04.04 (29.21)
13 Isis Choi 17 Aquazot Swim Club 2:04.37 gASCA
1:+0.70 26.94 58.32 (31.38) 1:34.27 (35.95) 2:04.37 (30.10)
14 Raena Eldridge 18 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2:04.39 gASCA
1:+0.69 26.77 57.37 (30.60) 1:34.34 (36.97) 2:04.39 (30.05)
15 Hannah Womer 15 Unattached 2:04.56 gqASCA
r:+0.74 27.38 59.45 (32.07) 1:35.57 (36.12) 2:04.56 (28.99)
16 Caroline White 17 Trinity Prep Aquatics 2:04.70 gASCA
r:+0.80 27.60 59.09 (31.49) 1:35.26 (36.17) 2:04.70 (29.44)
17 Jane Johnson 15 SwimAtlanta 2:05.17 gASCA
r:+0.88 26.63 59.13 (32.50) 1:34.44 (35.31) 2:05.17 (30.73)
18 Catherine Lowengrub 17 Aquazot Swim Club 2:05.78 qASCA
1:+0.76 27.53 59.94 (32.41) 1:34.99 (35.05) 2:05.78 (30.79)
19 Lillian Benwell 15 Nitro Swimming 2:05.87 qASCA
1:+0.83 26.72 57.78 (31.06) 1:35.04 (37.26) 2:05.87 (30.83)
20 Alexa Skorus-Neely 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:05.96 qASCA
r:+0.70 26.70 58.33 (31.63) 1:35.30 (36.97) 2:05.96 (30.66)
21 Kate Krolikowski 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2:06.17 gASCA
r+0.71 26.82 57.47 (30.65) 1:35.90 (38.43) 2:06.17 (30.27)
22  Christina Pick 16 SwimAtlanta 2:07.25 qASCA
r:+0.79 27.41 58.43 (31.02) 1:37.76 (39.33) 2:07.25 (29.49)
23 Emily Snyder 16 SwimAtlanta 2:07.54 qASCA
r:+0.70 27.81 1:00.23 (32.42) 1:36.51 (36.28) 2:07.54 (31.03)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event5 Women 200 Yard IM)
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Alanna Dassoff 19 Unattached Wyoming 2:07.55 qASCA
r:+0.76 27.65 59.67 (32.02) 1:37.89 (38.22) 2:07.55 (29.66)

25 Natalie Davis 18 Nitro Swimming 2:07.58 qASCA
r:+0.74 28.39 1:00.13 (31.74) 1:38.24 (38.11) 2:07.58 (29.34)

26 Kathleen Gani 15 Brea Aquatics 2:08.06 gASCA
1:+0.76 27.90 1:01.03 (33.13) 1:37.88 (36.85) 2:08.06 (30.18)

27 Jacqueline Torrez 17 Brea Aquatics 2:08.37 gASCA
r:+0.78 27.07 59.75 (32.68) 1:37.08 (37.33) 2:08.37 (31.29)

28 Sydney Okubo 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2:08.59 gASCA
r:+0.72 27.82 59.51 (31.69) 1:38.05 (38.54) 2:08.59 (30.54)

29 Alexa Rivera 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 2:08.65 qASCA
r:+0.86 27.47 58.76 (31.29) 1:37.64 (38.88) 2:08.65 (31.01)

30 Abriana Howard 14 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:08.76 gqASCA
r:+0.77 27.04 58.02 (30.98) 1:38.10 (40.08) 2:08.76 (30.66)

31 Jenna Lloyd 16 Brea Aquatics 2:08.85 gASCA
1:+0.70 27.79 1:01.68 (33.89) 1:38.66 (36.98) 2:08.85 (30.19)

32 Gabrielle Pick 18 SwimAtlanta 2:08.93 gASCA
r:+0.84 27.35 1:00.61 (33.26) 1:39.18 (38.57) 2:08.93 (29.75)

33 Emma Gogulski 16 Nitro Swimming 2:08.96 ASCA
r:+0.78 27.12 1:00.61 (33.49) 1:38.49 (37.88) 2:08.96 (30.47)

34 Mikki Thompson 14 Brea Aquatics 2:09.08 ASCA
r:+0.73 29.24 1:03.55 (34.31) 1:39.47 (35.92) 2:09.08 (29.61)

35 Samantha Pearson 13 Aquazot Swim Club 2:09.18 ASCA
r+0.71 28.04 1:00.06 (32.02) 1:40.17 (40.11) 2:09.18 (29.01)

36 Nicole Raicik 18 SwimAtlanta 2:09.19 ASCA
1:+0.76 27.38 1:00.25 (32.87) 1:38.81 (38.56) 2:09.19 (30.38)

37 Isabella English 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 2:09.37 ASCA
r:+0.77 27.10 1:02.44 (35.34) 1:37.74 (35.30) 2:09.37 (31.63)

38 Amanda Armstrong 15 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2:09.48 ASCA
r:+0.80 27.87 59.60 (31.73) 1:38.72 (39.12) 2:09.48 (30.76)

39 Sheridan Schreiber 15 SwimAtlanta 2:09.52 ASCA
r:+0.67 27.87 1:02.03 (34.16) 1:37.84 (35.81) 2:09.52 (31.68)

40 Emily Honng 15 Brea Aquatics 2:09.55 ASCA
1:+0.76 27.90 1:01.43 (33.53) 1:39.32 (37.89) 2:09.55 (30.23)

41 Samantha Liu 17 Brea Aquatics 2:10.10 ASCA
r:+0.74 27.90 59.78 (31.88) 1:39.42 (39.64) 2:10.10 (30.68)

42 Sutton Marvin 16 Nitro Swimming 2:10.18 ASCA
r:+0.74 28.20 1:01.60 (33.40) 1:40.66 (39.06) 2:10.18 (29.52)

43 Ana Henderson 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:10.25 ASCA
1:+0.76 27.67 1:01.70 (34.03) 1:40.81 (39.11) 2:10.25 (29.44)

44  Ally Schultz 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:10.44 ASCA
r:+0.70 28.77 1:01.03 (32.26) 1:40.91 (39.88) 2:10.44 (29.53)

45 Maddie Ibrahim 17 Nitro Swimming 2:10.54 ASCA
r:+0.81 29.07 1:00.41 (31.34) 1:41.89 (41.48) 2:10.54 (28.65)

46 Victoria Kirshner 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 2:10.89 ASCA
r:+0.75 27.29 59.48 (32.19) 1:39.03 (39.55) 2:10.89 (31.86)

47 Georgia Sims 17 SwimAtlanta 2:10.92 ASCA
r:+0.74 29.32 1:01.96 (32.64) 1:40.07 (38.11) 2:10.92 (30.85)

48 Emily Manly 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2:11.21 ASCA
r:+0.84 28.54 1:00.90 (32.36) 1:40.18 (39.28) 2:11.21 (31.03)

49 Mary Traylor 16 Nitro Swimming 2:11.40 ASCA
r:+0.89 28.38 1:00.45 (32.07) 1:40.21 (39.76) 2:11.40 (31.19)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
50 Sophie Roy 17 SwimAtlanta 2:11.48 ASCA
r:+0.77 28.32 1:01.75 (33.43) 1:40.85 (39.10) 2:11.48 (30.63)
51 Savannah DuPuis 16 Aquazot Swim Club 2:11.74 ASCB
r:+0.73 29.48 1:03.45 (33.97) 1:41.69 (38.24) 2:11.74 (30.05)
52 Natalie Crocker 15 Golden West Swim Club 2:11.99 ASCB
r:+0.83 29.07 1:02.33 (33.26) 1:42.35 (40.02) 2:11.99 (29.64)
53 Nicole Lin 16 Aquazot Swim Club 2:12.29 ASCB
r:+0.80 28.48 1:02.15 (33.67) 1:40.38 (38.23) 2:12.29 (31.91)
54  Abigail Duncan 16 SwimAtlanta 2:12.50 ASCB
r:+0.69 28.60 1:01.38 (32.78) 1:41.70 (40.32) 2:12.50 (30.80)
55 Delaney Wallace 17 SwimAtlanta 2:12.63 ASCB
r:+0.83 29.37 1:05.78 (36.41) 1:41.65 (35.87) 2:12.63 (30.98)
56 Allie Andrade 17 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:12.88 ASCB
r:+0.68 29.08 1:03.98 (34.90) 1:41.88 (37.90) 2:12.88 (31.00)
57 Marissa Thompson 16 Class Aquatics 2:12.94 ASCB
r:+0.75 27.94 1:03.82 (35.88) 1:42.12 (38.30) 2:12.94 (30.82)
58 Caroline Cottam 16 High Point Swim Club 2:12.97 ASCB
r:+0.75 28.23 1:01.56 (33.33) 1:41.58 (40.02) 2:12.97 (31.39)
59 Kiristin Schumann 17 Crow Canyon Sharks 2:13.71 ASCB
r:+0.80 28.82 1:03.70 (34.88) 1:41.56 (37.86) 2:13.71 (32.15)
60 Hannah Cordes 15 Miami Swimming 2:14.61 ASCB
1:+0.80 28.45 1:03.60 (35.15) 1:43.37 (39.77) 2:14.61 (31.24)
61 Olivia Johnson 17 SwimAtlanta 2:15.72
r:+0.85 28.10 1:03.91 (35.81) 1:43.20 (39.29) 2:15.72 (32.52)
--- Laine Morgan 18 Miami Swimming DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
r:+0.81 26.70 56.86 (30.16) 1:32.98 (36.12) DQ (28.77)
--- Sarah Le 17 Brea Aquatics DQ
Non-simultaneous touch - breast
r:+0.64 28.73 1:04.95 (36.22) 1:42.82 (37.87) DQ (30.98)
--- Elise Garcia 15 Unattached Southern California DFS
Declared false start - Misc
--- Abbey Weitzeil 18 Canyons Aquatic Club NS
--- Haley Herzberg 16 Streamline Aquatics NS
--- Victoria Edwards 16 Longhorn Aquatics NS
Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM
NCAA"A": 1:43.38
1:42.76 A NCAA Auto
1:49.09 B NCAA Cons
1:58.39 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
1:59.99 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Austin Surhoff 24 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:43.47 1:43.06* B
r+0.74 2231 48.07 (25.76) 1:17.27 (29.20) 1:43.06 (25.79)
2 Daniel Tranter 23 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:46.27 1:4454 B
r:+0.72 22.60 48.75 (26.15) 1:18.96 (30.21) 1:44.54 (25.58)
3 *Alpkan Ornek 19 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:47.59 1:47.12 B
r:+0.74 23.81 51.12 (27.31) 1:21.57 (30.45) 1:47.12 (25.55)
4 Sean Grieshop 16 Nitro Swimming 1:48.55 1:47.43 B
r:+0.73 23.54 50.13 (26.59) 1:22.02 (31.89) 1:47.43 (25.41)
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Results
A -Final ... (Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM)
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
5 Hayden Henry 19 Texas, University of 1:49.04 1:4836 B
r:+0.72 23.91 51.33 (27.42) 1:22.40 (31.07) 1:48.36 (25.96)
6 Danny Tran 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:48.94 1:48.80 B
r:+0.70 24.11 51.02 (26.91) 1:23.18 (32.16) 1:48.80 (25.62)
7 Jared Butler 18 Texas, University of 1:49.43 1:49.13 ASCA
r:+0.84 23.81 51.00 (27.19) 1:22.72 (31.72) 1:49.13 (26.41)
8 Justin Hanson 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:49.98 1:49.93 ASCA
r:+0.67 24.13 51.49 (27.36) 1:23.41 (31.92) 1:49.93 (26.52)
B - Final
9 Tyler Lin 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:50.47 1:49.18 ASCA
r:+0.79 24.66 52.27 (27.61) 1:23.61 (31.34) 1:49.18 (25.57)
10 Jessie Kim 19 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:50.27 1:49.37 ASCA
r+0.71 23.68 50.42 (26.74) 1:23.61 (33.19) 1:49.37 (25.76)
11 Kevin Dai 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:50.01 1:49.87 ASCA
r:+0.62 23.83 50.99 (27.16) 1:23.32 (32.33) 1:49.87 (26.55)
12 Gus Whiteman 17 Nitro Swimming 1:51.52 1:49.96 ASCA
r:+0.71 24.45 51.16 (26.71) 1:24.23 (33.07) 1:49.96 (25.73)
13 Timmy Hanson 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:51.38 1:50.50 ASCA
r:+0.73 24.74 53.54 (28.80) 1:24.95 (31.41) 1:50.50 (25.55)
14 Taylor Cortens 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:51.33 1:50.97 ASCA
4078 24.35 52.28 (27.93) 1:24.37 (32.09) 1:50.97 (26.60)
15 *Gabriel deSousa 25 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:51.52 1:51.25 ASCA
r:+0.70 24.02 53.36 (29.34) 1:24.16 (30.80) 1:51.25 (27.09)
16 Corban Rawls 15 Nitro Swimming 1:51.56 1:52.17 ASCA
r:+0.74 24.48 53.11 (28.63) 1:26.10 (32.99) 1:52.17 (26.07)
C - Final
17 Nick Milikich 16 Nitro Swimming 1:52.28 1:50.18 ASCA
1:+0.74 24.50 52.42 (27.92) 1:24.04 (31.62) 1:50.18 (26.14)
18 Andrew Knoell 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:53.12 1:51.96 ASCA
14072 24.10 52.47 (28.37) 1:25.60 (33.13) 1:51.96 (26.36)
19 Johnny Ellery 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:52.48 1:52.03 ASCA
r:+0.75 23.49 53.36 (29.87) 1:26.33 (32.97) 1:52.03 (25.70)
*20 Hunter Doster 17 SwimAtlanta 1:52.79 1:52.83 ASCA
r:+0.72 24.13 53.05 (28.92) 1:25.88 (32.83) 1:52.83 (26.95)
*20 Daniel Gloude 18 Aquazot Swim Club 1:52.74 1:52.83 ASCA
r:+0.80 24.37 54.56 (30.19) 1:26.27 (31.71) 1:52.83 (26.56)
22 Tanner Olson 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:53.40 1:52.84 ASCA
14075 24.63 53.77 (29.14) 1:25.55 (31.78) 1:52.84 (27.29)
23 Alexander Qu 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:53.88 1:54.81 ASCA
r:+0.74 24.45 53.32 (28.87) 1:25.89 (32.57) 1:54.81 (28.92)
24 George Horvath 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:53.65 1:5490 ASCA
r:+0.74 24.78 54.56 (29.78) 1:28.27 (33.71) 1:54.90 (26.63)
D - Final
25 Isaac Gwin 15 Nitro Swimming 1:54.72 1:54.22 ASCA
1:+0.78 24.51 52.90 (28.39) 1:27.65 (34.75) 1:54.22 (26.57)
26 Cameron Van De Velde 18 SwimAtlanta 1:55.09 1:54.28 ASCA
r:+0.71 23.86 53.50 (29.64) 1:26.52 (33.02) 1:54.28 (27.76)
27 lan Brower 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:55.12 1:55.16 ASCA
r:+0.73 25.31 54.92 (29.61) 1:28.86 (33.94) 1:55.16 (26.30)
28 Austin Barreiro 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:55.22 1:55.44 ASCA
r:+0.72 23.57 52.50 (28.93) 1:27.70 (35.20) 1:55.44 (27.74)
29 Zachary Nelson 16 Golden West Swim Club 1:54.44 1:55.45 ASCA
14073 25.20 55.06 (29.86) 1:27.88 (32.82) 1:55.45 (27.57)
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Results
D - Final ... (Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM)
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Gunnar Van Gent 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:54.97 1:55.75 ASCA
r:+0.71 24.71 53.42 (28.71) 1:28.91 (35.49) 1:55.75 (26.84)
31 Andreas Rintel 17 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 1:55.41 1:55.83 ASCA
r:+0.71 25.11 54.25 (29.14) 1:28.40 (34.15) 1:55.83 (27.43)
--- Jacob Rosenkoetter 16 Nitro Swimming 1:54.40 DQ
False start - Misc
1:+0.87 24.49 52.14 (27.65) 1:27.87 (35.73) DQ (26.40)
Preliminaries
7 Daniel Graviss 21 University of Missouri 1:49.29
17 Tucker Wells 20 Southern Methodist University 1:51.56
25 Josh Artmann 16 Austin Swim Club 1:53.43
27 Diguan Pigot 20 Miami Swimming 1:53.73
37 Judson Balding 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:55.58
38 Zach Zenteno 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:55.77
39 Taylor Niemann 19 Class Aquatics 1:55.80
40 Eric Sterneld 16 SwimAtlanta 1:55.98
41 Stephen Yang 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:56.32
42 Liam Tan 15 Nitro Swimming 1:56.41
43  Judson Howard 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:56.60
*44  Grant Gibson 17 Austin Swim Club 1:56.74
*44  Jeremiah Kim 18 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 1:56.74
46 Al Reid 18 Miami Swimming 1:57.04
47 Christian Michell 17 SwimAtlanta 1:57.22
48 Jerry Chen 17 Brea Aquatics 1:57.25
49 Carter Woodfield 17 SwimAtlanta 1:57.31
50 Seif Refaat 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 1:57.93
51 Edward Yi 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:58.39
52 Seth Ryherd 16 Alamo Area Aquatic Association 1:58.55
53  Jonny Bramm 15 Golden West Swim Club 1:58.91
54 Chadd Maurer 19 Golden West Swim Club 1:59.06
55 Christopher Green 17 Unattached 1:59.14
56 Greg Lee 17 Brea Aquatics 2:00.45
57 Derek Wan 17 Brea Aquatics 2:00.57
58 Grant Thompson 16 Austin Swim Club 2:01.25
59 Felipe Urrutia 15 Miami Swimming 2:04.15
--- Cole Cogswell 17 Canyons Aquatic Club NS
Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM
NCAA"A": 1:43.38 *
1:42.76 A NCAA Auto
1:49.09 B NCAA Cons
1:58.39 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
1:59.99 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Austin Surhoff 24 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:43.47 qB
r:+0.79 22.91 49.56 (26.65) 1:18.50 (28.94) 1:43.47 (24.97)
2 Daniel Tranter 23 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:46.27 B
r:+0.72 23.08 49.91 (26.83) 1:20.82 (30.91) 1:46.27 (25.45)
3 *Alpkan Ornek 19 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:47.59 gB
r:+0.71 23.87 51.16 (27.29) 1:21.98 (30.82) 1:47.59 (25.61)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Sean Grieshop 16 Nitro Swimming 1:48.55 B
r:+0.73 23.82 50.55 (26.73) 1:22.81 (32.26) 1:48.55 (25.74)
5 Danny Tran 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:48.94 (B
r:+0.71 23.98 50.68 (26.70) 1:22.92 (32.24) 1:48.94 (26.02)
6 Hayden Henry 19 Texas, University of 1:49.04 ¢B
1:+0.69 23.74 51.13 (27.39) 1:23.01 (31.88) 1:49.04 (26.03)
7 Daniel Graviss 21 University of Missouri 1:49.29 qASCA
r:+0.70 23.05 49.75 (26.70) 1:22.38 (32.63) 1:49.29 (26.91)
8 Jared Butler 18 Texas, University of 1:49.43 qASCA
r:+0.83 23.57 50.92 (27.35) 1:22.76 (31.84) 1:49.43 (26.67)
9 Justin Hanson 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:49.98 qASCA
r:+0.67 23.92 51.36 (27.44) 1:23.56 (32.20) 1:49.98 (26.42)
10 Kevin Dai 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:50.01 qASCA
r+0.61 23.68 50.83 (27.15) 1:23.30 (32.47) 1:50.01 (26.71)
11 Jessie Kim 19 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:50.27 qASCA
r:+0.69 23.31 49.96 (26.65) 1:23.10 (33.14) 1:50.27 (27.17)
12 Tyler Lin 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:50.47 qASCA
1:+0.79 24.47 52.54 (28.07) 1:24.04 (31.50) 1:50.47 (26.43)
13 Taylor Cortens 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:51.33 qASCA
r:+0.77 24.68 52.00 (27.32) 1:24.60 (32.60) 1:51.33 (26.73)
14 Timmy Hanson 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:51.38 qASCA
1:+0.80 24.60 53.36 (28.76) 1:25.38 (32.02) 1:51.38 (26.00)
*15 *Gabriel deSousa 25 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 1:51.52 qASCA
r:+0.76 24.22 52.90 (28.68) 1:23.87 (30.97) 1:51.52 (27.65)
*15 Gus Whiteman 17 Nitro Swimming 1:51.52 gASCA
r:+0.74 24.90 51.43 (26.53) 1:25.52 (34.09) 1:51.52 (26.00)
*17 Tucker Wells 20 Southern Methodist University 1:51.56  gqASCA
r:+0.67 24.09 52.91 (28.82) 1:24.82 (31.91) 1:51.56 (26.74)
*]17 Corban Rawls 15 Nitro Swimming 1:51.56 gASCA
r:+0.73 23.98 52.26 (28.28) 1:25.30 (33.04) 1:51.56 (26.26)
19 Nick Milikich 16 Nitro Swimming 1:52.28 qASCA
1:+0.68 24.71 52.30 (27.59) 1:25.50 (33.20) 1:52.28 (26.78)
20 Johnny Ellery 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:52.48 qASCA
r:+0.73 23.47 52.29 (28.82) 1:26.23 (33.94) 1:52.48 (26.25)
21 Daniel Gloude 18 Aquazot Swim Club 1:52.74 gASCA
r:+0.72 23.70 52.48 (28.78) 1:25.32 (32.84) 1:52.74 (27.42)
22 Hunter Doster 17 SwimAtlanta 1:52.79 qASCA
r:+0.68 24.54 52.94 (28.40) 1:25.71 (32.77) 1:52.79 (27.08)
23 Andrew Knoell 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:53.12 qASCA
1:+0.69 23.75 51.64 (27.89) 1:25.89 (34.25) 1:53.12 (27.23)
24  Tanner Olson 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:53.40 qASCA
r:+0.79 24.84 54.02 (29.18) 1:26.33 (32.31) 1:53.40 (27.07)
25 Josh Artmann 16 Austin Swim Club 1:53.43 gASCA
r:+0.84 24.51 51.87 (27.36) 1:25.75 (33.88) 1:53.43 (27.68)
26 George Horvath 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:53.65 qASCA
r:+0.73 24.81 53.94 (29.13) 1:27.60 (33.66) 1:53.65 (26.05)
27 Diguan Pigot 20 Miami Swimming 1:53.73 qASCA
r:+0.69 23.55 52.72 (29.17) 1:26.08 (33.36) 1:53.73 (27.65)
28 Alexander Qu 16 Aquazot Swim Club 1:53.88 qASCA
r:+0.79 24.29 52.76 (28.47) 1:25.40 (32.64) 1:53.88 (28.48)
29 Jacob Rosenkoetter 16 Nitro Swimming 1:54.40 qASCA
r:+0.82 24.86 53.02 (28.16) 1:27.95 (34.93) 1:54.40 (26.45)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
30 Zachary Nelson 16 Golden West Swim Club 1:54.44 gASCA
r:+0.74 25.07 55.37 (30.30) 1:27.31 (31.94) 1:54.44 (27.13)
31 Isaac Gwin 15 Nitro Swimming 1:54.72 qASCA
r:+0.79 24.05 51.63 (27.58) 1:26.87 (35.24) 1:54.72 (27.85)
32 Gunnar Van Gent 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:54.97 qASCA
1:+0.68 24.02 52.38 (28.36) 1:27.41 (35.03) 1:54.97 (27.56)
33 Cameron Van De Velde 18 SwimAtlanta 1:55.09 ASCA
r:+0.69 23.96 53.94 (29.98) 1:27.41 (33.47) 1:55.09 (27.68)
34 Tan Brower 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:55.12 ASCA
r:+0.77 25.24 54.61 (29.37) 1:28.56 (33.95) 1:55.12 (26.56)
35 Austin Barreiro 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:55.22 ASCA
r:+0.74 23.66 52.04 (28.38) 1:27.52 (35.48) 1:55.22 (27.70)
36 Andreas Rintel 17 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 1:55.41 ASCA
r:+0.78 25.99 54.16 (28.17) 1:27.79 (33.63) 1:55.41 (27.62)
37 Judson Balding 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:55.58 ASCA
r:+0.82 25.35 54.15 (28.80) 1:28.18 (34.03) 1:55.58 (27.40)
38 Zach Zenteno 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:55.77 ASCA
1:+0.67 25.09 52.84 (27.75) 1:28.36 (35.52) 1:55.77 (27.41)
39 Taylor Niemann 19 Class Aquatics 1:55.80 ASCA
r:+0.72 25.09 54.28 (29.19) 1:27.62 (33.34) 1:55.80 (28.18)
40 Eric Sterneld 16 SwimAtlanta 1:5598 ASCA
r:+0.71 26.00 55.07 (29.07) 1:29.33 (34.26) 1:55.98 (26.65)
41 Stephen Yang 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:56.32  ASCA
1:+0.76 24.68 53.70 (29.02) 1:27.84 (34.14) 1:56.32 (28.48)
42 Liam Tan 15 Nitro Swimming 1:56.41 ASCA
1:+0.74 24.42 53.38 (28.96) 1:27.72 (34.34) 1:56.41 (28.69)
43  Judson Howard 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:56.60 ASCA
r:+0.79 24.86 55.91 (31.05) 1:28.95 (33.04) 1:56.60 (27.65)
*44  Jeremiah Kim 18 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 1:56.74 ASCA
r:+0.72 25.07 55.58 (30.51) 1:28.52 (32.94) 1:56.74 (28.22)
*44  Grant Gibson 17 Austin Swim Club 1:56.74 ASCA
1:+0.70 24.59 54.56 (29.97) 1:28.72 (34.16) 1:56.74 (28.02)
46 AJReid 18 Miami Swimming 1:57.04 ASCA
r:+0.65 24.15 54.92 (30.77) 1:28.92 (34.00) 1:57.04 (28.12)
47 Christian Michell 17 SwimAtlanta 1:57.22 ASCA
r:+0.70 25.39 54.99 (29.60) 1:28.74 (33.75) 1:57.22 (28.48)
48 Jerry Chen 17 Brea Aquatics 1:57.25 ASCA
r:+0.78 25.06 53.59 (28.53) 1:29.41 (35.82) 1:57.25 (27.84)
49 Carter Woodfield 17 SwimAtlanta 1:57.31 ASCA
r:+0.78 25.61 55.42 (29.81) 1:30.13 (34.71) 1:57.31 (27.18)
50 Seif Refaat 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 1:57.93 ASCA
r:+0.67 25.88 56.09 (30.21) 1:29.52 (33.43) 1:57.93 (28.41)
51 Edward Yi 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 1:58.39 ASCA
r:+0.72 23.35 53.39 (30.04) 1:30.36 (36.97) 1:58.39 (28.03)
52 Seth Ryherd 16 Alamo Area Aquatic Association 1:58.55 ASCB
r:+0.75 24.55 54.29 (29.74) 1:29.05 (34.76) 1:58.55 (29.50)
53  Jonny Bramm 15 Golden West Swim Club 1:5891 ASCB
1:+0.80 26.21 56.44 (30.23) 1:31.30 (34.86) 1:58.91 (27.61)
54 Chadd Maurer 19 Golden West Swim Club 1:59.06 ASCB
r:+0.73 24.83 55.39 (30.56) 1:31.68 (36.29) 1:59.06 (27.38)
55 Christopher Green 17 Unattached 1:59.14 ASCB
r:+0.78 25.96 55.56 (29.60) 1:30.14 (34.58) 1:59.14 (29.00)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
56 GregLee 17 Brea Aquatics 2:00.45
r:+0.72 26.42 57.27 (30.85) 1:31.12 (33.85) 2:00.45 (29.33)
57 Derek Wan 17 Brea Aquatics 2:00.57
r:+0.76 25.31 54.55 (29.24) 1:30.76 (36.21) 2:00.57 (29.81)
58 Grant Thompson 16 Austin Swim Club 2:01.25
r:+0.87 26.00 55.76 (29.76) 1:32.75 (36.99) 2:01.25 (28.50)
59 Felipe Urrutia 15 Miami Swimming 2:04.15
r:+0.75 26.66 58.54 (31.88) 1:33.77 (35.23) 2:04.15 (30.38)
--- Cole Cogswell 17 Canyons Aquatic Club NS
Event 7 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
NCAA"A": 2199 *
21.90 ANCAA Auto
22.99 B NCAA Cons
24.99 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
25.69 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Abbey Weitzeil 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.79 21.84* A
r:+0.67 10.54 21.84 (11.30)
2 Amanda Weir 28 SwimAtlanta 22.34 2201 B
r:+0.72 10.72 22.01(11.29)
3 Eva Merrell 15 Aquazot Swim Club 22.76 2271 B
r:+0.71 11.07 22.71 (11.64)
4 Ariel Weech 23 Trinity Prep Aquatics 22.82 2287 B
r:+0.65 10.96 22.87 (11.91)
5 Amanda Armstrong 15 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 23.33 2322 ASCA
r:+0.73 11.28 23.22 (11.94)
6 Raena Eldridge 18 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 23.25 23.26 ASCA
r:+0.69 11.30 23.26 (11.96)
7 Lauren Green 16 Unattached 23.38 23.39 ASCA
r:+0.67 11.33 23.39 (12.06)
8 Claire Maiocco 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 23.33 23.71 ASCA
r:+0.80 11.58 23.71 (12.13)
B - Final
9 Elise Garcia 15 Unattached Southern California 23.45 23.22 ASCA
r:+0.74 11.19 23.22 (12.03)
10 Laine Morgan 18 Miami Swimming 2343 23.24 ASCA
r:+0.72 11.39 23.24 (11.85)
11 Tamara Santoyo 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 23.53 23.51 ASCA
r:+0.73 11.43 23.51(12.08)
12 Kenisha Liu 16 Brea Aquatics 23.64 23.59 ASCA
r:+0.60 11.70 23.59 (11.89)
13 Nikol Popov 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 23.44 23.67 ASCA
r:-+0.81 11.61 23.67 (12.06)
*14 Hannah Womer 15 Unattached 23.83 23.81 ASCA
1:+0.77 11.68 23.81(12.13)
*14 Quinn Carrozza 18 Longhorn Aquatics 23.58 23.81 ASCA
r:+0.82 11.53 23.81(12.28)
16 Emma Cottrill 15 Crow Canyon Sharks 23.81 23.94 ASCA
r:+0.71 11.56 23.94 (12.38)
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
C - Final
17 Sarae Dydo 20 Unattached Wyoming 23.88 23.70 ASCA
r:+0.78 11.65 23.70 (12.05)
18 Rachel McKivigan 18 Unattached Wyoming 23.85 2376  ASCA
1:+0.73 11.49 23.76 (12.27)
19 Mik Ranslem 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 23.99 23.80 ASCA
r:+0.70 11.45 23.80 (12.35)
20 Harper Gillentine 17 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 23.88 2391 ASCA
r:+0.81 11.62 23.91(12.29)
21 Sydney Rouse 14 Golden West Swim Club 24.05 24.07 ASCA
r:+0.72 11.76 24.07 (12.31)
22 Kyla Valls 16 Miami Swimming 23.88 24.11 ASCA
r:+0.69 11.94 24.11 (12.17)
23 Grace Olivardia 15 Trinity Prep Aquatics 24.15 2432 ASCA
r:+0.76 11.79 24.32 (12.53)
24 Mary Uselmann 19 Unattached Wyoming 24.10 24.51 ASCA
r+0.79 11.70 24.51 (12.81)
D - Final
25 Alexa Skorus-Neely 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 24.27 24.02 ASCA
1:+0.66 11.62 24.02 (12.40)
26 Taylor Newton 16 Golden West Swim Club 24.38 24.23 ASCA
r:+0.67 11.84 24.23 (12.39)
27 Kate Krolikowski 15 Aquazot Swim Club 24.32 2437 ASCA
:+0.67 11.90 24.37 (12.47)
28 Caroline Olson 17 SwimAtlanta 24.23 2438 ASCA
r:+0.82 12.02 24.38 (12.36)
29 Avery Stackle 16 Nitro Swimming 24.36 2439 ASCA
r:-+0.76 11.71 24.39 (12.68)
30 Sydney Story 17 SwimAtlanta 24.27 24.47 ASCA
r:+0.79 11.96 24.47 (12.51)
31 Regan Barney 15 Nitro Swimming 24.33 2451 ASCA
r:+0.77 11.86 24.51 (12.65)
32 Lexi Fusari 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 24.35 24.57 ASCA
r:+0.69 12.00 24.57 (12.57)
E - Final
33 Sophia Morici 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 24.46 2430 ASCA
1:+0.73 11.70 24.30 (12.60)
34 Victoria Kirshner 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 24.40 24.44 ASCA
r:+0.78 11.90 24.44 (12.54)
*35 Marissa Verdi 20 Unattached Wyoming 24.53 24.45 ASCA
r+0.73 11.81 24.45 (12.64)
*35 Lillian Benwell 15 Nitro Swimming 24.49 24.45 ASCA
r:+0.78 12.08 24.45 (12.37)
37 Caroline Cottam 16 High Point Swim Club 24.58 24.46 ASCA
r:+0.74 11.93 24.46 (12.53)
38 Shelby Black 17 SwimAtlanta 24.55 24.48 ASCA
r:+0.73 12.04 24.48 (12.44)
39 Alexa Rivera 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 24.48 24.64 ASCA
r:+0.80 11.99 24.64 (12.65)
40 Paloma Sanchez 15 Miami Swimming 24.51 2472 ASCA
r:+0.68 11.95 24.72 (12.77)
Preliminaries
18 Sonia Wang 18 Aquazot Swim Club 23.87
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
41 Haley Herzberg 16 Streamline Aquatics 24.57
43 Jade Federlin 17 Nitro Swimming 24.67
44 Nicole Lin 16 Aquazot Swim Club 24.73
45 Samantha Le 15 Golden West Swim Club 24.74
46 Samantha Liu 17 Brea Aquatics 24.82
47 Alyson Mendez 16 Golden West Swim Club 24.84
48 Meredith Lillie 18 Brea Aquatics 24.90
49 Marissa Thompson 16 Class Aquatics 24.93
*50 Natalie Crocker 15 Golden West Swim Club 24.99
*50 Claire Mahoney 16 Nitro Swimming 24.99
52 MaKenna Turner 15 Crow Canyon Sharks 25.05
53 Ally Schultz 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 25.07
54 Gigi Bario 15 SwimAtlanta 25.11
55 Gabbie Gauntt 16 SwimAtlanta 25.16
56 Emma Fish 17 SwimAtlanta 25.23
57 Ally Coyne 17 Trinity Prep Aquatics 25.24
58 Emily Honng 15 Brea Aquatics 25.25
59 Rachel Smith 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 25.26
60 Sydney Groth 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 2527
61 Hailey Schreiber 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 25.34
62 Abriana Howard 14 Crow Canyon Sharks 25.38
63 Emma Gogulski 16 Nitro Swimming 25.39
64 Delaney Wallace 17 SwimAtlanta 25.40
65 Samantha McNall 14 Golden West Swim Club 25.55
66 Camryn Grussmark 15 Miami Swimming 25.56
67 Renata Peralta 15 Miami Swimming 26.13
68 Rachel Rector 14 SwimAtlanta 26.15
--- Jami Williams 14 SwimAtlanta NS
--- Karling Hemstreet 17 Nitro Swimming NS
--- Katie Glavinovich 15 Aquazot Swim Club NS
--- Elle Boyd 14 Coastal Bend AllStars NS
Event 7 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
NCAA"A": 2199 *
21.90 ANCAA Auto
22.99 B NCAA Cons
24.99 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
25.69 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Abbey Weitzeil 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.79* gA
r:+0.76 10.63 21.79 (11.16)
2 Amanda Weir 28 SwimAtlanta 2234 B
r:+0.74 10.82 22.34 (11.52)
3 Eva Merrell 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2276 qB
r:+0.70 11.04 22.76 (11.72)
4 Ariel Weech 23 Trinity Prep Aquatics 22.82 B
r:+0.65 10.98 22.82 (11.84)
5 Raena Eldridge 18 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 23.25 gASCA
r:+0.67 11.25 23.25(12.00)
*6  Claire Maiocco 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 23.33 gASCA
r:+0.80 11.42 23.33 (11.91)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

*6 Amanda Armstrong 15 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 23.33  gASCA
r:+0.75 11.26 23.33 (12.07)

8 Lauren Green 16 Unattached 23.38 qASCA
r:+0.72 11.35 23.38 (12.03)

9 Laine Morgan 18 Miami Swimming 2343 qASCA
1:+0.75 11.50 23.43 (11.93)

10 Nikol Popov 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 23.44 gASCA
1:+0.75 11.46 23.44 (11.98)

11 Elise Garcia 15 Unattached Southern California 23.45 qASCA
r+0.73 11.31 23.45 (12.14)

12 Tamara Santoyo 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 23.53 gASCA
r:+0.75 11.49 23.53 (12.04)

13 Quinn Carrozza 18 Longhorn Aquatics 23.58 qASCA
r:+0.78 11.52 23.58 (12.06)

14 Kenisha Liu 16 Brea Aquatics 23.64 qASCA
r:+0.56 11.69 23.64 (11.95)

15 Emma Cottrill 15 Crow Canyon Sharks 23.81 gASCA
r:+0.76 11.53 23.81(12.28)

16 Hannah Womer 15 Unattached 23.83 qASCA
r:+0.76 11.67 23.83 (12.16)

17 Rachel McKivigan 18 Unattached Wyoming 23.85 gASCA
r:+0.75 11.57 23.85(12.28)

18 Sonia Wang 18 Aquazot Swim Club 23.87 qASCA
r:+0.74 11.72 23.87 (12.15)

*19 Kyla Valls 16 Miami Swimming 23.88 qASCA
r:+0.70 11.66 23.88 (12.22)

*19 Sarae Dydo 20 Unattached Wyoming 23.88 qASCA
r:+0.77 11.69 23.88 (12.19)

*19 Harper Gillentine 17 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 23.88 qASCA
r:+0.74 11.59 23.88 (12.29)

22 Mik Ranslem 18 Canyons Aquatic Club 23.99 qASCA
r:+0.63 11.49 23.99 (12.50)

23 Sydney Rouse 14 Golden West Swim Club 24.05 qASCA
r:+0.72 11.66 24.05 (12.39)

24 Mary Uselmann 19 Unattached Wyoming 24.10 qASCA
r:+0.75 11.55 24.10 (12.55)

25 Grace Olivardia 15 Trinity Prep Aquatics 24.15 qASCA
r:+0.80 11.85 24.15 (12.30)

26 Caroline Olson 17 SwimAtlanta 2423 qASCA
r:+0.81 11.83 24.23 (12.40)

*27 Alexa Skorus-Neely 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 24.27 qASCA
r:+0.69 11.83 24.27 (12.44)

*27 Sydney Story 17 SwimAtlanta 2427 qASCA
r:+0.72 11.86 24.27 (12.41)

29 Kate Krolikowski 15 Aquazot Swim Club 2432 gqASCA
r:+0.69 11.91 24.32 (12.41)

30 Regan Barney 15 Nitro Swimming 24.33 gASCA
r:+0.79 11.91 24.33 (12.42)

31 Lexi Fusari 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 2435 gASCA
r:+0.74 11.88 24.35 (12.47)

32 Avery Stackle 16 Nitro Swimming 2436 qASCA
r:+0.76 11.76 24.36 (12.60)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
33 Taylor Newton 16 Golden West Swim Club 24.38 qASCA
r:+0.66 11.83 24.38 (12.55)
34 Victoria Kirshner 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 24.40 qASCA
1:+0.74 11.85 24.40 (12.55)
35 Sophia Morici 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 2446 qASCA
r:+0.73 11.95 24.46 (12.51)
36 Alexa Rivera 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 2448 qASCA
14074 11.91 24.48 (12.57)
37 Lillian Benwell 15 Nitro Swimming 2449 qASCA
r:+0.79 12.15 24.49 (12.34)
38 Paloma Sanchez 15 Miami Swimming 24.51 qASCA
r:+0.72 11.87 24.51 (12.64)
39 Marissa Verdi 20 Unattached Wyoming 24.53 gqASCA
r:+0.72 11.84 24.53 (12.69)
40 Shelby Black 17 SwimAtlanta 2455 qASCA
r:+0.76 11.95 24.55 (12.60)
41 Haley Herzberg 16 Streamline Aquatics 24.57 ASCA
r:+0.72 12.09 24.57 (12.48)
42 Caroline Cottam 16 High Point Swim Club 24.58 ASCA
r:+0.74 12.00 24.58 (12.58)
43 Jade Federlin 17 Nitro Swimming 24.67 ASCA
r:+0.73 11.88 24.67 (12.79)
44 Nicole Lin 16 Aquazot Swim Club 2473 ASCA
r:+0.72 12.15 24.73 (12.58)
45 Samantha Le 15 Golden West Swim Club 2474 ASCA
r:+0.76 12.06 24.74 (12.68)
46 Samantha Liu 17 Brea Aquatics 24.82 ASCA
r:+0.69 12.02 24.82 (12.80)
47 Alyson Mendez 16 Golden West Swim Club 24.84 ASCA
r:+0.85 12.31 24.84 (12.53)
48 Meredith Lillie 18 Brea Aquatics 2490 ASCA
r:+0.89 12.07 24.90 (12.83)
49 Marissa Thompson 16 Class Aquatics 2493 ASCA
r:+0.76 12.08 24.93 (12.85)
*50 Natalie Crocker 15 Golden West Swim Club 2499 ASCA
r:+0.83 12.15 24.99 (12.84)
*50 Claire Mahoney 16 Nitro Swimming 2499 ASCA
r+0.74 12.12 24.99 (12.87)
52 MaKenna Turner 15 Crow Canyon Sharks 25.05 ASCB
r:+0.72 12.33 25.05 (12.72)
53 Ally Schultz 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 25.07 ASCB
r:+0.69 12.28 25.07 (12.79)
54 Gigi Bario 15 SwimAtlanta 25.11 ASCB
r:+0.80 12.15 25.11 (12.96)
55 Gabbie Gauntt 16 SwimAtlanta 25.16 ASCB
r:+0.74 12.20 25.16 (12.96)
56 Emma Fish 17 SwimAtlanta 2523 ASCB
r:+0.77 12.35 25.23 (12.88)
57 Ally Coyne 17 Trinity Prep Aquatics 2524 ASCB
r:+0.80 12.33 25.24 (12.91)
58 Emily Honng 15 Brea Aquatics 25.25 ASCB
r:+0.73 12.40 25.25(12.85)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
59 Rachel Smith 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 2526 ASCB
r:+0.74 12.38 25.26 (12.88)
60 Sydney Groth 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 2527 ASCB
r:+0.73 12.22 25.27 (13.05)
61 Hailey Schreiber 16 Crow Canyon Sharks 2534 ASCB
r:+0.79 12.40 25.34 (12.94)
62 Abriana Howard 14 Crow Canyon Sharks 25.38 ASCB
r:+0.71 12.34 25.38 (13.04)
63 Emma Gogulski 16 Nitro Swimming 25.39 ASCB
r:+0.83 12.32 25.39 (13.07)
64 Delaney Wallace 17 SwimAtlanta 2540 ASCB
r:+0.79 12.43 25.40 (12.97)
65 Samantha McNall 14 Golden West Swim Club 25.55 ASCB
r:+0.73 12.59 25.55 (12.96)
66 Camryn Grussmark 15 Miami Swimming 2556 ASCB
r:+0.84 12.81 25.56 (12.75)
67 Renata Peralta 15 Miami Swimming 26.13
r:+0.71 12.75 26.13 (13.38)
68 Rachel Rector 14 SwimAtlanta 26.15
r:+0.79 12.82 26.15 (13.33)
--- Karling Hemstreet 17 Nitro Swimming NS
--- Jami Williams 14 SwimAtlanta NS
--- Katie Glavinovich 15 Aquazot Swim Club NS
--- Elle Boyd 14 Coastal Bend AllStars NS
Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle
NCAA"A": 1930 *
19.25 A NCAA Auto
20.19 B NCAA Cons
22.29 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
22.79 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Cory Bolleter 20 Texas A&M University 19.39 19.36 B
r:+0.71 9.35 19.36 (10.01)
2 Keiser Witte 19 Unattached Missouri Valley 20.18 20.08 B
r:+0.75 9.85 20.08 (10.23)
3 Cole Cogswell 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 20.07 20.13 B
r:+0.67 9.77 20.18 (10.41)
*4  Tate Jackson 18 Nitro Swimming 19.98 20.20 ASCA
r:+0.71 9.75 20.20 (10.45)
*4  Jacob Gonzales 19 Texas A&M University 19.93 20.20 ASCA
r:+0.78 9.97 20.20 (10.23)
6 *Jordy Groters 18 University of Missouri 20.33 20.25 ASCA
r:+0.64 9.76 20.25 (10.49)
7 Caleb Weir 23 SwimAtlanta 20.14 20.30 ASCA
r:+0.70 9.91 20.30(10.39)
8 Christian Aragona 20 University of Missouri 20.33 20.36 ASCA
r:+0.68 9.92 20.36 (10.44)
B - Final
9 Zu Pigot 17 Miami Swimming 20.63 20.31 ASCA
r:+0.75 9.87 20.31 (10.44)
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10 Ryan Dunne 21 U.S. Air Force Academy 20.39 20.39 ASCA
1:+0.74 9.90 20.39 (10.49)
11 Jonathan Fiepke 19 University of California-Berke 20.41 2049 ASCA
r:+0.73 9.87 20.49 (10.62)
12 Dylan Alba 21 Golden West Swim Club 20.60 20.50 ASCA
1:-+0.70 9.97 20.50 (10.53)
13 Mitchell Forde 20 University of Missouri 20.57 20.67 ASCA
r:+0.72 10.14 20.67 (10.53)
14 Alec Willrodt 20 Texas, University of 20.67 20.75 ASCA
r:+0.82 10.08 20.75 (10.67)
15 Julius Petzold 16 Miami Swimming 20.87 20.82 ASCA
r:+0.81 10.16 20.82 (10.66)
16 Justin Moore 18 SwimAtlanta 20.81 21.02 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.29 21.02 (10.73)
C - Final
17 Juan Rocha de Murga 19 Texas A&M University 21.06 20.96 ASCA
r:+0.73 10.22 20.96 (10.74)
18 Jeremy Nichols 17 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 20.91 21.09 ASCA
r:+0.75 10.47 21.09 (10.62)
19 David Puczkowski 18 Class Aquatics 20.94 21.15 ASCA
r:+0.74 10.22 21.15 (10.93)
*20 Clay McAnany 19 Texas A&M University 21.00 21.21 ASCA
r:+0.76 10.34 21.21 (10.87)
*20 Daniel Gloude 18 Aquazot Swim Club 21.09 21.21 ASCA
r:+0.71 10.46 21.21 (10.75)
22 Tyler Lin 17 Aquazot Swim Club 21.01 21.25 ASCA
r:+0.76 10.43 21.25(10.82)
23 Chris Mayer 16 Nitro Swimming 21.17 21.33 ASCA
r:+0.64 10.38 21.33(10.95)
24 Johnny Ellery 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.22 21.77 ASCA
r:+0.71 10.63 21.77 (11.14)
D - Final
25 Diguan Pigot 20 Miami Swimming 21.41 20.99 ASCA
r:+0.72 10.24 20.99 (10.75)
26 Mason Tenney 17 Nitro Swimming 21.24 21.02 ASCA
r:+0.63 10.22 21.02 (10.80)
27 Chadd Maurer 19 Golden West Swim Club 21.39 21.21 ASCA
r:+0.74 10.46 21.21 (10.75)
28 Slade Sheaffer 19 Unattached Wyoming 21.39 21.38 ASCA
r:+0.75 10.40 21.38 (10.98)
29 Blake Atmore 18 SwimAtlanta 21.46 21.39 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.49 21.39(10.90)
30 Tyler Tran 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.43 21.46 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.36 21.46 (11.10)
31 Corban Rawls 15 Nitro Swimming 21.39 21.60 ASCA
r:+0.73 10.53 21.60 (11.07)
32 Niko Stines 17 SwimAtlanta 21.41 21.88 ASCA
r:+0.77 10.94 21.88 (10.94)
E - Final
33 Jacob Porter 19 Unattached Wyoming 21.49 21.12 ASCA
r:+0.60 10.36 21.12 (10.76)
34 Micah Slaton 17 Nitro Swimming 21.54 21.39 ASCA
r:+0.70 10.35 21.39 (11.04)
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E - Final ... (Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
35 Rob Ballestas 17 Miami Swimming 21.47 21.50 ASCA
r:+0.68 10.54 21.50 (10.96)
36 Austin Barreiro 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.46 21.52 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.43 21.52(11.09)
37 Matthew Connealy 16 Nitro Swimming 21.52 21.57 ASCA
r:+0.65 10.60 21.57 (10.97)
38 Jordan Ross 17 SwimAtlanta 21.50 21.59 ASCA
r:+0.78 10.59 21.59 (11.00)
39 Joshua Thruston 17 SwimAtlanta 21.54 21.61 ASCA
r:+0.70 10.43 21.61 (11.18)
40 Harrison Strange 18 Class Aquatics 21.47 21.79 ASCA
r:+0.71 10.62 21.79 (11.17)
Preliminaries
17 Kevin Dai 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 2091
19 Jessie Kim 19 Canyons Aquatic Club 20.94
25 Andrew Skowronek 19 Texas, University of 21.13
32 Radu Prunoiu 20 Texas, University of 21.40
40 Brandon Yong 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.49
*46 DJ Lobrutto 17 Trinity Prep Aquatics 21.57
*46 Tanner Olson 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.57
48 Samuel Loescher 18 Unattached Wyoming 21.61
49 Davit Sikharulidze 20 Golden West Swim Club 21.63
*50 Matthew Degtyar 14 Trinity Prep Aquatics 21.70
*50 Tanner Whitehurst 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 21.70
52 Andrew Knoell 16 Aquazot Swim Club 21.71
*53 Mark Kale 18 SwimAtlanta 21.73
*53 AJ Reid 18 Miami Swimming 21.73
*53  Jerry Chen 17 Brea Aquatics 21.73
56 Adam Osowski 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.75
57 *Irvin Hoost 15 Miami Swimming 21.85
58 Matthew Shelton 16 SwimAtlanta 21.86
59 Dean Lizzotte 17 Unattached South Texas 21.91
60 Gus Whiteman 17 Nitro Swimming 21.92
61 Mitchell Eldridge 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 21.94
62 George Reuter 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 21.99
63 Jacob Wooldridge 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 22.02
*64 Harrison Olle 17 Nitro Swimming 22.05
*64 Phillip Goeken 18 Alamo Area Aquatic Association 22.05
*64 Josh Artmann 16 Austin Swim Club 22.05
67 Hunter Doster 17 SwimAtlanta 22.10
68 Peter Crocker 17 Golden West Swim Club 22.14
*69 Mark Olsen 17 Unattached Southern California 22.17
*69 Zach Zenteno 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 22.17
*71 James Torrez 14 Brea Aquatics 2223
*71 Noah Zhang 15 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 22.23
73 Ross Rector 16 SwimAtlanta 22.24
74  Jack Cornish 17 Nitro Swimming 22.30
75 Noah Cameron 20 High Point Swim Club 22.37
76 Luke Gwin 15 Nitro Swimming 22.42
77 Christopher Green 17 Unattached 22.47
78 Carson Walker 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 22.59

79 Jacob Poston 17 Alamo Area Aquatic Association 22.67
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time

80 Colin Brinkman 18 Unattached Wyoming 22.69

81 Ian Brower 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 22.75

82 Daniel Hooks 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 23.05

83 Jack Landrum 16 SwimAtlanta 23.16

--- Ziga Cerkovnik 20 Southern Methodist University NS
Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle

NCAA"A": 19.30 *

19.25 A NCAA Auto
20.19 B NCAA Cons
22.29 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
22.79 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Cory Bolleter 20 Texas A&M University 19.39 B
r:+0.73 9.34 19.39 (10.05)
2 Jacob Gonzales 19 Texas A&M University 1993 gB
r:+0.74 9.81 19.93 (10.12)
3 Tate Jackson 18 Nitro Swimming 1998 @B
r:+0.72 9.73 19.98 (10.25)
4 Cole Cogswell 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 20.07 B
r:+0.64 9.72 20.07 (10.35)
5 Caleb Weir 23 SwimAtlanta 20.14 B
r+0.68 9.73 20.14 (10.41)
6 Keiser Witte 19 Unattached Missouri Valley 20.18 B
r:+0.71 9.88 20.18 (10.30)
*7  *Jordy Groters 18 University of Missouri 20.33 gASCA
r:+0.71 9.89 20.33 (10.44)
*7  Christian Aragona 20 University of Missouri 20.33 qASCA
r:+0.68 9.87 20.33 (10.46)
9 Ryan Dunne 21 U.S. Air Force Academy 20.39 gASCA
r:+0.74 9.95 20.39 (10.44)
10 Jonathan Fiepke 19 University of California-Berke 20.41 gASCA
r:+0.69 9.91 20.41 (10.50)
11 Mitchell Forde 20 University of Missouri 20.57 qASCA
r:+0.69 10.05 20.57 (10.52)
12 Dylan Alba 21 Golden West Swim Club 20.60 gASCA
r:+0.69 10.07 20.60 (10.53)
13 Zu Pigot 17 Miami Swimming 20.63 gASCA
r:+0.79 10.07 20.63 (10.56)
14 Alec Willrodt 20 Texas, University of 20.67 gASCA
r:+0.82 10.07 20.67 (10.60)
15 Justin Moore 18 SwimAtlanta 20.81 gASCA
r:+0.65 10.14 20.81 (10.67)
16 Julius Petzold 16 Miami Swimming 20.87 qASCA
r:+0.80 10.00 20.87 (10.87)
*17 Kevin Dai 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 2091 gASCA
r:+0.58 10.14 20.91 (10.77)
*17 Jeremy Nichols 17 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 2091 qASCA
r:+0.71 10.23 20.91 (10.68)
*19 David Puczkowski 18 Class Aquatics 20.94 gASCA
r:+0.74 10.19 20.94 (10.75)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
*19 Jessie Kim 19 Canyons Aquatic Club 20.94 gASCA
r:+0.67 10.14 20.94 (10.80)
21 Clay McAnany 19 Texas A&M University 21.00 gASCA
r:+0.72 10.19 21.00 (10.81)
22 Tyler Lin 17 Aquazot Swim Club 21.01 gASCA
r:+0.71 10.31 21.01 (10.70)
23 Juan Rocha de Murga 19 Texas A&M University 21.06 gASCA
r:+0.73 10.14 21.06 (10.92)
24 Daniel Gloude 18 Aquazot Swim Club 21.09 gASCA
r:+0.70 10.26 21.09 (10.83)
25 Andrew Skowronek 19 Texas, University of 21.13 gqASCA
r:+0.77 10.37 21.13 (10.76)
26 Chris Mayer 16 Nitro Swimming 21.17 gASCA
r+0.61 1031 21.17 (10.86)
27 Johnny Ellery 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.22 gASCA
r:+0.71 10.37 21.22 (10.85)
28 Mason Tenney 17 Nitro Swimming 2124 gASCA
r:+0.67 10.25 21.24 (10.99)
*29 Slade Sheaffer 19 Unattached Wyoming 21.39 gASCA
r:+0.72 10.43 21.39(10.96)
*29 Chadd Maurer 19 Golden West Swim Club 21.39 qASCA
r:+0.70 10.66 21.39 (10.73)
*29 Corban Rawls 15 Nitro Swimming 21.39 qASCA
r:+0.71 10.48 21.39(10.91)
*29 Blake Atmore 18 SwimAtlanta 21.46 gqASCA
r:+0.69 10.56 21.46 (10.90)
30 Austin Barreiro 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.46 qASCA
r:+0.68 10.38 21.46 (11.08)
32 Radu Prunoiu 20 Texas, University of 2140 gASCA
r:+0.75 10.33 21.40 (11.07)
*33  Niko Stines 17 SwimAtlanta 21.41 gASCA
r:+0.70 10.61 21.41(10.80)
*33 Diguan Pigot 20 Miami Swimming 21.41 qASCA
r:+0.73 10.50 21.41 (10.91)
35 Tyler Tran 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.43 qASCA
r:+0.70 10.32 21.43 (11.11)
*38 Rob Ballestas 17 Miami Swimming 21.47 qASCA
r:+0.66 10.43 21.47 (11.04)
*38 Harrison Strange 18 Class Aquatics 21.47 qASCA
r:+0.70 10.55 21.47(10.92)
*40 Brandon Yong 16 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.49 gASCA
r:+0.63 10.55 21.49 (10.94)
*40 Jacob Porter 19 Unattached Wyoming 2149 gASCA
r:+0.61 10.53 21.49 (10.96)
Swim-Off Required
42 Jordan Ross 17 SwimAtlanta 21.50 ASCA
4078 10.54 21.50 (10.96)
43 Matthew Connealy 16 Nitro Swimming 21.52 ASCA
r:+0.66 10.49 21.52(11.03)
*44 Micah Slaton 17 Nitro Swimming 21.54 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.43 21.54 (11.11)
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Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

*44  Joshua Thruston 17 SwimAtlanta 21.54 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.42 21.54 (11.12)

*46 DJ Lobrutto 17 Trinity Prep Aquatics 21.57 ASCA
r:+0.73 10.41 21.57 (11.16)

*46 Tanner Olson 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.57 ASCA
r:+0.74 10.61 21.57 (10.96)

48 Samuel Loescher 18 Unattached Wyoming 21.61 ASCA
r:+0.76 10.41 21.61 (11.20)

49 Davit Sikharulidze 20 Golden West Swim Club 21.63 ASCA
r:+0.75 10.51 21.63 (11.12)

*50 Matthew Degtyar 14 Trinity Prep Aquatics 21.70 ASCA
r:+0.73 10.75 21.70 (10.95)

*50 Tanner Whitehurst 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 21.70 ASCA
r:+0.67 10.67 21.70 (11.03)

52  Andrew Knoell 16 Aquazot Swim Club 21.71 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.64 21.71 (11.07)

*53 Mark Kale 18 SwimAtlanta 21.73 ASCA
r:+0.71 10.48 21.73 (11.25)

*53  Jerry Chen 17 Brea Aquatics 21.73 ASCA
r:+0.72 10.54 21.73 (11.19)

*53 AJReid 18 Miami Swimming 21.73 ASCA
r:+0.66 10.71 21.73 (11.02)

56 Adam Osowski 15 Canyons Aquatic Club 21.75 ASCA
r:+0.67 10.69 21.75 (11.06)

57 *Irvin Hoost 15 Miami Swimming 21.85 ASCA
r:+0.72 10.57 21.85(11.28)

58 Matthew Shelton 16 SwimAtlanta 21.86 ASCA
r:+0.71 10.56 21.86 (11.30)

59 Dean Lizzotte 17 Unattached South Texas 2191 ASCA
r:+0.78 10.73 21.91 (11.18)

60 Gus Whiteman 17 Nitro Swimming 21.92 ASCA
r:+0.73 10.76 21.92 (11.16)

61 Mitchell Eldridge 16 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 21.94 ASCA
r:+0.72 10.64 21.94 (11.30)

62 George Reuter 16 Trinity Prep Aquatics 21.99 ASCA
r:+0.71 10.66 21.99 (11.33)

63 Jacob Wooldridge 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 22.02 ASCA
r:+0.64 10.66 22.02 (11.36)

*64 Phillip Goeken 18 Alamo Area Aquatic Association 22.05 ASCA
r:+0.75 10.83 22.05 (11.22)

*64 Harrison Olle 17 Nitro Swimming 22.05 ASCA
r:+0.82 10.73 22.05 (11.32)

*64 Josh Artmann 16 Austin Swim Club 22.05 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.78 22.05(11.27)

67 Hunter Doster 17 SwimAtlanta 22.10 ASCA
r:+0.68 10.79 22.10 (11.31)

68 Peter Crocker 17 Golden West Swim Club 22.14 ASCA
r:+0.75 10.77 22.14 (11.37)

*69 Zach Zenteno 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 22.17 ASCA
r:+0.63 10.80 22.17 (11.37)

*69 Mark Olsen 17 Unattached Southern California 22.17 ASCA
r:+0.72 10.85 22.17 (11.32)

*71 Noah Zhang 15 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 22.23 ASCA
r:+0.69 10.81 22.23(11.42)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
*71 James Torrez 14 Brea Aquatics 22.23 ASCA
r:+0.74 10.91 22.23 (11.32)
73 Ross Rector 16 SwimAtlanta 2224 ASCA
r:+0.68 10.92 2224 (11.32)
74 Jack Cornish 17 Nitro Swimming 2230 ASCB
r:+0.68 10.84 22.30 (11.46)
75 Noah Cameron 20 High Point Swim Club 22.37 ASCB
r:+0.74 10.92 22.37 (11.45)
76 Luke Gwin 15 Nitro Swimming 22.42 ASCB
r:+0.82 11.02 22.42 (11.40)
77 Christopher Green 17 Unattached 2247 ASCB
r:+0.79 10.93 22.47 (11.54)
78 Carson Walker 16 Oxbridge Academy Swim Team 22.59 ASCB
r:+0.71 11.03 22.59 (11.56)
79 Jacob Poston 17 Alamo Area Aquatic Association 22.67 ASCB
r:+0.70 11.07 22.67 (11.60)
80 Colin Brinkman 18 Unattached Wyoming 22.69 ASCB
r:+0.74 10.94 22.69 (11.75)
81 Ian Brower 17 Canyons Aquatic Club 22.75 ASCB
r:+0.74 11.06 22.75 (11.69)
82 Daniel Hooks 18 Crow Canyon Sharks 23.05
r:+0.65 11.29 23.05 (11.76)
83 Jack Landrum 16 SwimAtlanta 23.16
r:+0.83 11.37 23.16 (11.79)
--- Ziga Cerkovnik 20 Southern Methodist University NS
Event 9 Women 400 Yard Medley Relay
NCAA"A": 3:34.65 *
3:34.25 ANCAA Auto
3:35.87 B NCAA Cons
Team Relay Finals Time
1 Aquazot Swim Club 3:43.19
1) Eva Merrell 15 2) 1:+0.19 Catherine Lowengrub 173) r:+0.05 Sonia Wang 18 4) 1:+0.46 Daniela Georges 17
26.58 54.83 (54.83) 1:24.47 (29.64) 1:57.90 (1:03.07)
2:22.67 (24.77) 2:51.92 (54.02) 3:16.76 (24.84) 3:43.19 (51.27)
2 Canyons Aquatic Club B 3:46.38
1) Victoria Kirshner 15 2) r:+0.23 Nikol Popov 15 3) r:-0.03 Sophia Morici 15 4) 1:+0.33 Alexa Skorus-Neely 15
28.78 58.69 (58.69) 1:26.44 (27.75) 1:58.51 (59.82)
2:24.32 (25.81) 2:54.11 (55.60) 3:18.57 (24.46) 3:46.38 (52.27)
3 Trinity Prep Aquatics 3:46.63
1) Grace Olivardia 15 2) 1:+0.25 Isabella English 16 3) r:+0.41 Claire Maiocco 16 4) r:+0.28 Ariel Weech 23
28.40 58.42 (58.42) 1:28.07 (29.65) 2:02.18 (1:03.76)
2:27.43 (25.25) 2:56.34 (54.16) 3:20.23 (23.89) 3:46.63 (50.29)
4 Nitro Swimming 3:46.98
1) Regan Barney 15 2) r:+0.19 Lauren Thompson 18  3) r:+0.47 Haley Timmons 17 4) r:+0.10 Karling Hemstreet 17
27.33 56.08 (56.08) 1:26.00 (29.92) 1:59.85 (1:03.77)
2:26.33 (26.48) 2:56.02 (56.17) 3:20.25 (24.23) 3:46.98 (50.96)
5 Nitro Swimming B 3:51.57

1) Brittany Thompson 15

27.19
2:27.77 (26.54)

2) r:+0.41 Lillian Benwell 15
55.92 (55.92) 1:26.42 (30.50)
2:58.52 (57.29) 3:23.39 (24.87)

3) r:+0.27 Emma Gogulski 16
2:01.23 (1:05.31)
3:51.57 (53.05)

4) 1:+0.44 Jade Federlin 17
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(Event 9 Women 400 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Finals Time
6 Canyons Aquatic Club 3:51.67
1) Abbey Weitzeil 18 2) r:+0.20 Mik Ranslem 18 3) 1:+0.00 Tamara Santoyo 18 4) r:+0.45 Ally Schultz 17
26.02 53.80 (53.80) 1:24.80 (31.00) 2:02.10 (1:08.30)
2:27.20 (25.10) 2:58.44 (56.34) 3:23.82(25.38) 3:51.67 (53.23)
7 Aquazot Swim Club B 3:52.53
1) Sydney Okubo 15 2) r:+0.41 Isis Choi 17 3) r:+0.69 Kate Krolikowski 15 4) r:+0.01 Katie Glavinovich 15
28.15 57.77 (57.77) 1:28.34 (30.57) 2:02.45 (1:04.68)
2:29.92 (27.47) 3:00.40 (57.95) 3:25.16 (24.76) 3:52.53 (52.13)
8 Golden West Swim Club 3:52.80
1) Sydney Rouse 14 2) 1:+0.29 Nora Deleske 16 3) r:+0.44 Gabrielle Limon 16 4) 1:+0.35 Taylor Newton 16
29.04 59.35 (59.35) 1:28.69 (29.34) 2:02.27 (1:02.92)
2:29.53 (27.26) 3:00.71 (58.44) 3:25.66 (24.95) 3:52.80 (52.09)
9 Miami Swimming 3:54.12
1) Laine Morgan 18 2) 1:+0.42 Sophie Giordano 16 3) 1:+0.49 Kyla Valls 16 4) r:+0.23 Paloma Sanchez 15
27.84 56.49 (56.49) 1:28.36 (31.87) 2:04.28 (1:07.79)
2:30.34 (26.06) 3:00.26 (55.98) 3:25.59 (25.33) 3:54.12 (53.86)
10 Brea Aquatics 3:55.13
1) Samantha Liu 17 2) r:+0.16 Jenna Lloyd 16 3) r:+0.28 Jacqueline Torrez 17 4) r:+0.51 Meredith Lillie 18
28.78 1:00.38 (1:00.38) 1:31.04 (30.66) 2:04.56 (1:04.18)
2:31.13 (26.57) 3:02.14 (57.58) 3:27.33 (25.19) 3:55.13 (52.99)
11 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 3:57.77
1) Emily Manly 16 2) r:+0.37 Raena Eldridge 18 3) r:+0.22 Harper Gillentine 17 4) r:+0.09 Amanda Armstrong 15
29.49 1:00.52 (1:00.52) 1:31.61 (31.09) 2:08.30 (1:07.78)
2:35.02 (26.72) 3:05.99 (57.69) 3:30.49 (24.50) 3:57.77 (51.78)
12 Golden West Swim Club B 3:57.90
1) Natalie Crocker 15 2) 1:+0.27 Samantha McNall 14 3) r:+0.34 Alyson Mendez 16 4) r:+0.30 Samantha Le 15
30.24 1:01.02 (1:01.02) 1:31.63 (30.61) 2:06.88 (1:05.86)
3:05.04 (58.16) 3:30.52 (25.48) 3:57.90 (52.86)
13 Class Aquatics 4:04.49
1) Sarah Proctor 15 2) r:+0.03 Kristen Such 17 3) r:+0.48 Carina Fasano 17 4) r:+0.07 Marissa Thompson 16
30.64 1:01.73 (1:01.73) 1:33.52 (31.79) 2:10.21 (1:08.48)
2:38.36 (28.15) 3:10.94 (1:00.73) 3:36.24 (25.30) 4:04.49 (53.55)
14 Miami Swimming B 4:06.77
1) Hanna Payne 17 2) r:+0.38 Hannah Cordes 15 3) r:+0.05 Renata Peralta 15 4) 1:+0.00 Camryn Grussmark 15
29.81 1:01.56 (1:01.56) 1:34.30 (32.74) 2:12.41 (1:10.85)
2:39.89 (27.48) 3:11.65 (59.24) 3:37.48 (25.83) 4:06.77 (55.12)
Event 10 Men 400 Yard Medley Relay
NCAA"A": 3:1026 *
3:09.40 ANCAA Auto
3:11.03 B NCAA Cons
Team Relay Finals Time
1 Southern Methodist University 3:11.23
1) Samuel Straughan 21 2) 1:+0.23 Ziga Cerkovnik 20 3) r:+0.27 Tyler Rauth 21 4) r:+0.35 Christian Scherubl 20
22.71 46.70 (46.70) 1:11.76 (25.06) 1:40.93 (54.23)
2:02.54 (21.61) 2:27.66 (46.73) 2:48.36 (20.70) 3:11.23 (43.57)
2 North Baltimore Aquatic Club 3:13.21
1) Austin Surhoff 24 2) r:+0.25 Daniel Tranter 23 3) r:+0.41 Tom Luchsinger 24 4) r:+0.13 Frank Dyer 23
23.72 48.42 (48.42) 1:14.06 (25.64) 1:42.59 (54.17)
2:04.88 (22.29) 2:30.38 (47.79) 2:50.39 (20.01) 3:13.21 (42.83)
3 Aquazot Swim Club 3:17.99
1) Danny Tran 17 2) 1:+0.16 Tyler Lin 17 3) r:+0.20 Justin Hanson 17 4) 1:+0.18 Daniel Gloude 18
23.63 48.32 (48.32) 1:14.24 (25.92) 1:43.69 (55.37)

1:59.76 (16.07) 2:32.51 (48.82) 2:54.05 (21.54) 3:17.99 (45.48)
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(Event 10 Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay

Finals Time

4 Nitro Swimming 3:20.59
1) Gus Whiteman 17 2) r:+0.46 Corban Rawls 15 3) r:+0.36 Mason Tenney 17 4) r:+0.24 Tate Jackson 18
24.32 49.75 (49.75) 1:17.20 (27.45) 1:48.35 (58.60)
2:10.60 (22.25) 2:36.17 (47.82) 2:57.09 (20.92) 3:20.59 (44.42)
5 Canyons Aquatic Club B 3:21.17
1) Brandon Yong 16 2) 1:+0.29 Tanner Olson 15 3) r:+0.35 Johnny Ellery 16 4) r:+0.13 Kevin Dai 16
24.61 50.58 (50.58) 1:17.03 (26.45) 1:46.91 (56.33)
2:09.81 (22.90) 2:36.42 (49.51) 2:57.97 (21.55) 3:21.17 (44.75)
6 Nitro Swimming B 3:23.04
1) Sean Grieshop 16 2) r:+0.21 Nick Milikich 16 3) r:+0.23 Micah Slaton 17 4) r:+0.19 Chris Mayer 16
24.37 49.39 (49.39) 1:16.61 (27.22) 1:47.69 (58.30)
2:10.02 (22.33) 2:36.00 (48.31) 2:57.92 (21.92) 3:23.04 (47.04)
7 Miami Swimming 3:23.26
1) Rob Ballestas 17 2) r:+0.25 AJ Reid 18 3) 1:+0.53 Zu Pigot 17 4) 1:+0.26 Diguan Pigot 20
25.09 51.86 (51.86) 1:18.57 (26.71) 1:49.46 (57.60)
2:37.24 (47.78) 2:59.09 (21.85) 3:23.26 (46.02)
8 Canyons Aquatic Club 3:24.85
1) Jessie Kim 19 2) r:-0.03 Tyler Tran 17 3) r:+0.20 Edward Yi 17 4) r:+0.07 Cole Cogswell 17
23.78 48.50 (48.50) 1:16.33 (27.83) 1:48.60 (1:00.10)
2:11.38 (22.78) 2:38.63 (50.03) 3:00.39 (21.76) 3:24.85 (46.22)
9 Aquazot Swim Club B 3:26.17
1) Andrew Knoell 16 2) 1:-0.41 Alexander Qu 16 3) r:+0.51 Stephen Yang 17 4) r:+0.31 Judson Balding 17
24.41 51.17 (51.17) 1:17.08 (25.91) 1:47.73 (56.56)
2:11.94 (24.21) 2:39.18 (51.45) 3:01.49 (22.31) 3:26.17 (46.99)
10 Golden West Swim Club 3:28.66
1) Zachary Nelson 16 2) 1:+0.41 Matthew Dalija 17 3) r:+0.30 Davit Sikharulidze 20  4) r:+0.25 Dylan Alba 21
26.81 54.30 (54.30) 1:22.00 (27.70) 1:52.94 (58.64)
2:16.30 (23.36) 2:43.58 (50.64) 3:04.89 (21.31) 3:28.66 (45.08)
11 Rockwall Aquatic Center of Exc 3:29.16
1) Noah Day 18 2) r:+0.02 Jeremiah Kim 18 3) r:+0.41 Mitchell Eldridge 16  4) r:+0.59 Jeremy Nichols 17
24.96 51.72 (51.72) 1:18.77 (27.05) 1:50.34 (58.62)
2:13.99 (23.65) 2:42.34 (52.00) 3:04.77 (22.43) 3:29.16 (46.82)
12 Trinity Prep Aquatics 3:30.62
1) DJ Lobrutto 17 2) 1:+0.09 Seif Refaat 16 3) 1:+0.27 George Reuter 16 4) 1:+0.26 Matthew Degtyar 14
25.72 53.41 (53.41) 1:21.11 (27.70) 1:52.62 (59.21)
2:15.58 (22.96) 2:42.82 (50.20) 3:05.71 (22.89) 3:30.62 (47.80)
13 Brea Aquatics 3:32.47
1) Jerry Chen 17 2) 1:+0.26 Greg Lee 17 3) r:+0.53 Michael Tenney 16 4) 1:+0.11 James Torrez 14
25.19 52.49 (52.49) 1:20.17 (27.68) 1:51.68 (59.19)
2:16.44 (24.76) 2:44.21 (52.53) 3:07.10 (22.89) 3:32.47 (48.26)
14 Golden West Swim Club B 3:35.47
1) Peter Crocker 17 2) 1:+0.27 Matthew McDermott 163) r:+0.42 Dylan Nelson 15 4) r:+0.42 Chadd Maurer 19
26.91 55.31(55.31) 1:23.20 (27.89) 1:54.37 (59.06)
2:19.47 (25.10) 2:48.58 (54.21) 3:11.17 (22.59) 3:35.47 (46.89)
15 Miami Swimming B 3:37.29

1) Sam Hicks 18
27.36

2) r:+0.24 Felipe Urrutia 15
56.94 (56.94) 1:24.97 (28.03)
2:49.80 (52.52) 3:11.86 (22.06)

3) r:+0.28 *Irvin Hoost 15
1:57.28 (1:00.34)
3:37.29 (47.49)

4) r:+0.14 Julius Petzold 16
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Results
Event 108 Men 50 Yard Freestyle Time Trial
NCAA"A": 1930 *
19.25 A NCAA Auto
20.19 B NCAA Cons
22.29 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
22.79 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Finals Time
- Time Trial
1 Keith Murphy 21 Texas, University of 20.37 ASCA
r:+0.71
Event 117 Women 200 Yard Freestyle
NCAA"A": 1:43.91 *
1:43.90 A NCAA Auto
1:47.99 B NCAA Cons
1:55.19 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
1:56.89 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Catherine Lowengrub 17 Aquazot Swim Club 1:56.21 ASCB
Event 122 Men 100 Yard Backstroke Time Trial
NCAA"A": 4587 *
45.62 A NCAA Auto
48.49 B NCAA Cons
53.89 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
54.59 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Finals Time
- Time Trial
1 Ian Lemaistre 20 Texas, University of 4755 B
22.88 47.55 (24.67)
Event 127 Women 100 Yard Freestyle
NCAA"A": 4796 *

47.85 ANCAA Auto
49.99 B NCAA Cons
53.49 ASCA Amer.Sh.C.Auto
54.49 ASCB Amer.Sh.C.Bonus
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Catherine Lowengrub 17 Aquazot Swim Club 56.17




